
Historic, Archive Document

Do not assume content reflects current

scientific knowledge, policies, or practices.





Wyman’s

>»\xrsenes
FRAMINGHAM
MASSACHUSETTS

PRICE LIST
OF

Evergreens, Trees, Shrubs

Vines, Roses
AND

Herbaceous Perennials

SPRING
192 7



2 WYMAN’S FRAMINGHAM NURSERIES

GENERAL INDEX

Evergreen Trees . .

Evergreen Shrubs

Rhododendrons

Deciduous Trees

Deciduous Shrubs

Vines

Roses

Herbaceous Perennials

Alpine Plants, New
Index

Page

. 5

. 13

. IS

. 16

. 25

. 40

. 42

. 44

. 58

. 59

OUR LOCATION
FRAMINGHAM NURSERIES are located in Framing-

ham, Mass.—The Health Town—about halfway (21 miles)

from Boston to Worcester, on the main line of the Boston

and Albany division of the New York Central R. R. Also

on the New Haven R. R. Good motor roads lead to

Framingham from all directions. Visitors are cordially

invited to inspect our nurseries on week-days. We are

POSITIVELY CLOSED TO BUSINESS ON SUNDAYS.

* *
THE PLANTING SEASON

The Spring Planting Season begins as soon as the frost is

out of the ground (middle of March to first of April) and

continues until the new growth starts—late May or early

June.

* ^
SHIPPING DIRECTIONS

We are admirably situated for prompt shipping in all

directions by rail. Good motor roads enable us to ship by

motor truck, within a radius of 75 miles, at a moderate

charge, provided the order is large enough to make a truck-

load.

Customers are requested to state explicitly the mode of

conveyance by which they desire their orders forwarded.

When no route or method is specified we exercise our

judgment. In no case do we assume any responsibility after

goods have been shipped, except for our own mistakes.

When loss or injury occurs, by delay or mishandling on

the part of the carriers, claim should at once be made on

the TRANSPORTATION COMPANY by the consignee.



PRICE LIST SPRING 1927 3

PLANT NAMES
Authority for Names used in this price list is “Standard-

ized Plant Names,” published by the American Joint Com-
mittee on Horticultural Nomenclature and officially adopted

by the American Association of Nurserymen.

If you have not a copy of this book and are not familiar

with the new standardized names, you can obtain it from

A. T. De La Mare Co., Inc., 448 West 37th Street, New
York City.

Standard edition, cloth binding $5.00

Pocket edition, flexible binding, India paper 6.50

Interleaved edition, cloth binding 6.50

CONDITIONS OF SALE
1. The articles herein listed will be furnished according

to the following schedule

:

1 to 4 plants of the same kind and size will be

priced at the each rate.

5 to 39 plants of the same kind and size will be

priced at the ten rate.

40 or more plants of the same kind and size will

be priced at the hundred rate when a hundred rate

is listed.

250 or more plants of the same kind and size will

be priced at the thousand rate when a thousand

rate is listed.

FROM THIS SCHEDULE WE WILL NOT
VARY because of the expense entailed in assem-

bling an order made up of small lots of a kind.

2. Specimens personally selected by the purchaser or his

representative (or specially selected by us at the request of

the purchaser) will be priced according to their individual

values.

3. The prices annexed are for the stock F.O.B. our

freight station, or express company.

4. The prices in this list cancel those in all previous lists.

TERMS OF PAYMENT
Our terms are cash, except by special agreement.

Unknown correspondents who wish to open an account will

please give us the names of three parties with whom they

have credit relations and allow us sufficient time to investi-

gate same. We will ship C.O.D. when desired, with collec-

tion charges added to the bill, provided 20 per cent of the

amount of the order accompanies the order as a guarantee.

All accounts unpaid after the due date will be subject to

sight draft without further notice.



4 WYMAN’S FRAMINGHAM NURSERIES

HEALTHY PLANTS

We spend a great deal of time, money and effort every

year in the eradication of insect pests and plant diseases.

In addition, representatives of the Massachusetts Depart-

ment of Agriculture each year carefully inspect our

nurseries, eradicate any pests and destroy any diseased

plants they may find. Their CERTIFICATE OF INSPEC-
TION, which accompanies every shipment we make, is your

assurance of receiving only healthy nursery stock.

OUR GUARANTEE

We guarantee the stock herein listed to be

—

1. Grown with the greatest skill and science that our years

of experience have brought us.

2. True to name.

3. Alive at time of shipment.

4. Healthy and free from disease.

5. Dug properly.

6. Packed so as to reach destination in good condition.

If goods are not as represented ON ARRIVAL, NOTIFY
US IMMEDIATELY. Failure to do so voids this guar-

antee.

Any stock ordered from this list found untrue to name

will be cheerfully replaced during the next planting season

after its falsity becomes apparent.

Our responsibility ends when you accept the plants

(except for untrueness to name). If you choose to neglect

them we cannot be held responsible. Plants are perish-

able living organisms. Their success depends upon the

care YOU give them. Treat them well.

^ *

FRAMINGHAM NURSERIES

Richard M. Wyman, Proprietor

Long Distance Phones

Framingham
Framingham, Mass

Feb. 1, 1927



PRICE LIST SPRING 1927 5

EVERGREEN TREES
We grow our evergreens with the greatest care. Not only

do we prune the tops for shape, but we also PRUNE the

ROOTS, and TRANSPLANT the trees many times. This

results in a mass of fibrous roots which is the deciding factor

in the successful planting of evergreens. For this reason our

evergreens should not be confused with quickly and cheaply

grown, non-pruned and non-transplanted stock.

We also dig our evergreens with a ball of the earth in

which they are grown, and wrap the ball securely in burlap

This we do WITHOUT ADDITIONAL CHARGE.

* *
Each Per 10 Per 100

ABIES concolor White Fir

2 to 3 ft $7.00 66.00

3 to 4 ft 8.50 82.50

4 to 5 ft 10.00 98.00

5 to 6 ft 13.00 128.00

6 to 7 ft 16.00 158.00

7 to 8 ft 18.00

8 to 9 ft 20.00

CHAMAECYPARIS pisifera Sawara Retinospora

2 to 2\ ft 4.00 36.00 330.00

2\ to 3 ft 4.50 42.00 390.00

3 to 4 ft 5.00 48.00 450.00

4 to 5 ft 7.00 68.00

5 to 6 ft 9.00

p. aurea Golden Sawara Retinospora

18 to 24 in 3.00 27.00

2 to 2\ ft 4.00 38.00

2i to 3 ft 5.00 48.00

3 to 4 ft 6.00 57.00

p. filifera

15 to 18 in..

18 to 24 in.

2 to 2\ ft..

2\ to 3 ft...

3 to 4 ft....

Thread Retinospora

2.50 22.50

3.00 27.00

4.00 38.00

5.00

6.00

p. fil. aurea Golden Thread Retinospora

12 to 15 in. spread 4.00 36.00 330.00

15 to 18 in. spread 5.00 48.00

18 to 24 in. spread ...... 6.00 55.00

2 to 2\ ft. spread 7.00

2\ to 3 ft. spread

3 to 4 ft spread 12.00

,
plumosa Plume Retinospora

15 to 18 in 2.25 20.00 180.00

18 to 24 in 27.00 250.00

2 to 2i ft 33.00 300.00

2\ to 3 ft 4.50 42.00

(Continued to next page)



6 WYMAN’S FRAMINGHAM NURSERIES

CHAMAECYPARIS—continued
p. plumosa—continued

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

5 to 6 ft

6 to 7 ft

Each Per 10 Per 100

Plume Reinospora

$5.50

6.50

8.00

11.00

p plumosa aurea Golden Plume Retinospora

15 to 18 in 20.00 180.00

18 to 24 in 3.00 27.00

2 to 2i it 3.50

2\ to 3 ft 4.50

3 to 4 ft 5.50

4 to 5 ft 7.00

p. plumosa sulphurea Sulphur Plume Retinospora

15 to 18 in 2.50 22.50

18 to 24 in 3.00 27.00

JUNIPERUS chinensis

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

5 to 6 ft

6 to 8 ft

8 to 10 ft

Chinese Juniper

6.00

8.00

10.00

14.00

16.00

chin, albovariegata Whiteleaf Chinese Juniper

15 to 18 in 2.50 22.50

18 to 24 in 3.50 33.00

2 to 2\ ft 4.50

2\ to 3 ft 5.50

3 to 4 ft 7.00

4 to 5 ft 9.00

5 to 6 ft 12.00

6 to 7 ft 16.00

lin. pfitzeriana Pfitzer Juniper

18 to 24 in. spread 4.00 38.00 360.00

2 to 2h ft. spread 5.50 52.00 500.00

2\ to 3 ft. spread 7.00 65.00

3 to 3£ ft. spread 10.00 95.00

3£ to 4 ft. spread 15.00

communis (Erect form) Common (European) Juniper

2 to 2i ft 3.00

2i to 3 ft 3.75

3 to 4 ft 4.50

com. cracovica Polish Juniper

3 to 4 ft 4.50 42.00

4 to 5 ft 5.50

com. depressa Field Juniper

2 to 2\ ft. spread 3.25

3 to 4 ft. spread 6.00 55.00 500.00

4 to 5 ft. spread 8.00 75.00 720.00

5 to 6 ft. spread 12.00



PRICE LIST SPRING 1927 7

JUNIPERUS—continued Each Per 10 Per 100

com. dep. aurea Golden Field Juniper

IS to 18 in. spread $2.50

18 to 24 in. spread 3 jOO

com. hibernica Irish Juniper

18 to 24 in 2.50 22.50 210.00

2 to 24 ft 3.00 27.00 250.00

24 to 3 ft 3.50 33.00 300.00

3 to 4 ft 4.50

com. 8uecica Swedish Juniper

18 to 24 in 2.50 22.50 210.00

2 to 24 ft 3.00 28.50

excelsa stricta Spiny Greek Juniper

12 to IS in 1.75 16.00 150.00

IS to 18 in 2.50 22.50 200.00

18 to 24 in 3.00 27.00 250.00

2 to 24 ft

horizontalis Creeping Juniper

15 to 18 in. spread 3.00

18 to 24 in. spread 3.50

2 to 24 ft. spread 4.00

24 to 3 ft. spread 5.00

japonica Japanese Juniper

12 to 15 in 2.50 22.50

15 to 18 in 3.50 33.00

18 to 24 in 4.50

sabina Savin Juniper

15 to 18 in. spread 3.50 33.00 300.00

18 to 24 in. spread 4.50 42.00 400.00

2 to 24 ft. spread 5.50 52.00

24 to 3 ft. spread 7.00 66.00

3 to 4 ft. spread 10.00

sab. tamariscifolia Tamarix Savin

12 to 15 in. spread 2.50 22.50

15 to 18 in. spread 3.50 33.00

virginiana Redcedar

2 to 3 ft 3.00 21

W

250.00

3 to 4 ft 4.50

4 to 5 ft 6.00

5 to 6 ft 8.00

6 to 7 ft 11.00

7 to 8 ft 13.00

8 to 9 ft

virg. elegantissima Goldtip Redcedar

2 to 3 ft 5.00

3 to 4 ft 6.50

5 to 6 ft 10.00

virg. glauca

3 to 4 ft 6.50

4 to 5 ft 8.00

Silver Redcedar



8 WYMAN’S FRAMINGHAM NURSERIES

JUNIPERUS—continued

virg. schotti

6 to 7 ft

7 to 8 ft

8 to 9 ft

Each Per 10 Per 100

Schott Redcedar

$12.00

15.00

18.00

PICEA albertiana—See PICEA glauca conica

canadensis

2 to 2b ft. 2.50

White Spruce

22.50

2b to 3 ft. 3.00 27.00

3 to 4 ft.. 3.75 36.00

4 to 5 ft.. 5.50

engelmanni Engelman Spruce

12 to 14 ft. SPECI- 50.00 to 65.00

14 to 18 ft. MENS 65.00 to 100.00

excelsa Norway Spruce

18 to 24 in 2.00 18.00 150.00

2 to 3 ft 2.50 22.50 200.00

3 to 4 ft 3.50 33.00 300.00

4 to 5 ft 4.50

5 to 6 ft 5.50

6 to 7 ft 6.50

7 to 8 ft 9.00

8 to 9 ft 12.00

9 to 10 ft

10 to 12 ft 18.00

12 to 14 ft 22.00

WE OFFER THE TWO FOLLOWING VARIE-
TIES OF DWARF SPRUCES. THESE ARE
VERY RARE PLANT GEMS AND WILL BE
GREATLY APPRECIATED BY PLANT
LOVERS.

exc. dumosa

3 to 3b ft.

Bushy Dwarf Spruce

18.00

exc. gregoryana Gregory Dwarf Spruce

4 to 5 ft 25.00

5 to 6 ft 35.00

glauca conica—Dwarf Pyramid. Fine

Dwarf Alberta Spruce

12 to 15 in 5.00 45.00 400.00

15 to 18 in 6.50 60.00

18 to 20 in 8.00

3 ft. specimens 40.00

3b ft. specimens 50.00

4 ft. specimens 60.00

We can furnish these large speci-

men Dwarf Alberta Spruce in

matched pairs for formal use.



PRICE LIST SPRING 1927 9

PICEA—continued

mariana (nigra)

5 to 6 ft

6 to 7 ft

7 to 8 ft

Each Per 10 Per 100

Black Spruce

$5.50

6.50

9.00

orientalis

18 to 24 in.

2 to 3 ft...

3 to 4 ft...

Oriental Spruce

4.00

5.00

6.00

pungens Colorado Spruce

2 to 3 ft 5.00

3 to 4 ft 6.50

4 to 5 ft 8.00

pung. glauca

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

5 to 6 ft

6 to 7 ft

7 to 8 ft

8 to 9 ft

9 to 10 ft. specimens

Blue Colorado Spruce

10.00

12.00

16.00

18.00

21.00

25.00

30.00

35.00

10 to 16 ft. specimens.. $40.00 to 100.00

pung. kosteri

3 ft

31 ft

4 ft

44 ft

10 to 12 ft. SPECI-

12 to 16 ft. MENS

Koster Blue Spruce

18.00

20.00

22.00

25.00

60.00 to 90.00

90.00 to 125.00

PINUS austriaca—See P. nigra Austrian Pine

montana Swiss Mountain Pine

4 to 5 ft 12.00

5 to 6 ft 15.00

6 to 8 ft

mont. Mughus Mugho Pine

15 to 18 in 33.00

18 to 24 in. spread 4.50 42.00

2 to 21 ft. spread 6.50

3 to 3i ft. spread 10.00

4 to 5 ft. spread 16.00

5 to 6 ft

6 to 7 ft 30.00

monticola (five-leaved)

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

5 to 6 ft

6 to 7 ft

Western White Pine

5.00 48.00

6.00 57.00

8.00 75.00

12.00



10 WYMAN’S FRAMINGHAM NURSERIES

PINUS—continued

nigra (austriaca)

Each

2 to 3 ft $4.50

3 to 4 ft 6.00

4 to 5 ft 7.00

5 to 6 ft 8.50

6 to 7 ft 10.00

7 to 8 ft 12.00

8 to 9 ft.. 14.00

9 to 10 ft 16.00

10 to 12 ft 18.00

12 to 15 ft 22.00

Per 10 Per 100

Austrian Pine

42.00

57.00

nigra globosa Globe Austrian Pine

2 to 2\ ft 18.00

2i to 3 ft 20.00

3 to 3i ft 25.00

3i to 4 ft 30.00

This is a new form. Very dense

and slow-growing. Handsome.

resinosa Red or Norway Pine

5 to 6 ft .... 6.00 55.00

6 to 8 ft 7.50 70.00 650.00

8 to 10 ft .... 10.00 95.00 900.00

10 to 12 ft .... 12.50 120.00 1100.00

12 to 14 ft .... 15.00 140.00

strobus White Pine

2 to 3 ft .... 2.75 25.00

3 to 4 ft..... .... 3.25 30.00

4 to 5 ft .... 4.00 35.00

5 to 6 ft .... 5.00 45.00

6 to 7 ft .... 6.00 55.00

7 to 8 ft .... 7.50 70.00

8 to 10 ft .... 10.00 95.00

10 to 12 ft .... 15.00 140.00

sylvestris Scotch Pine
2 to 3 ft .... 3.50 33.00 300.00

SEUDOTSUGA douglasi Douglas Fir

2 to 3 ft . . .

.

3.50 33.00 300.00

3 to 4 ft . . .

.

5.00 45.00 400.00

4 to 5 ft . . .

.

6.00 55.00 500.00

5 to 6 ft . . .

.

7.50 72.00

6 to 7 ft

RETINOSPORA—See CHAMAECYPARIS

TAXUS baccata repandens Spreading English Yew
12 to 15 in. spread. 3.00 27.00

15 to 18 in. spread 3.50

18 to 24 in. spread 4.00



PRICE LIST SPRING 1927 11

TAXUS—continued Each Per 10 Per 100

canadensis Canada Yew
IS to 18 in. spread $2.50 22.SO 210.00

18 to 24 in. spread . 3.00 27.00 250.00

2 to 2£ ft. spread 3.50 33.00

2\ to 3 ft. spread 4.50 42.00

3 to 4 ft 6.00 57.00

cuspidata—spreading form Spreading Japanese Yew
15 to 18 in. spread. ...... 30.00 270.00

18 to 24 in. spread 4.20 40.00 360.00

2 to 2i ft. spread 60.00 550.00

2i to 3 ft. spread 9.00 85.00

3 to 3i ft. spread 12.00 110.00

cusp, capitata Erect Japanese Yew
15 to 18 in 4.00 38.00

18 to 24 in 6.00

Large specimens 10.00 to 30.00 each

cusp, nana Dwarf Japanese Yew
12 to 15 in. spread 3.60 32.00 300.00

15 to 18 in. spread 4.25 40.00 380.00

18 to 21 in. spread 7.00 65.00

21 to 24 in. spread 10.00 95.00

2 to 2\ ft. spread 15.00 145.00

2\ to 3 ft. spread 25.00 .

.

3 to 4 ft. spread

repandens—See Taxus baccata repandens

sieboldi Siebold Japanese Yew
15 to 18 in. spread 3.25 30.00 270.00

18 to 24 in. spread 4.25 40.00 375.00

2 to 2\ ft. spread ...... 6.50 60.00 550.00

2\ to 3 ft 10.00 95.00

3 to 3l ft 15.00 145.00

31 to 4 ft 240.00

THUJA occidentals American Arborvitae

2 to 3 ft 3.00 27.00 250.00

3 to 4 ft 3.50 33.00 300.00

4 to 5 ft 5.00 48.00

5 to 6 ft 6.50 63.00

6 to 7 ft....

occ. Columbia

18 to 24 in..

2 to 3 ft....

8.00

Columbia Arborvitae

3.00

4.00

3 to 4 ft 5.00 48.00

4

to 5 ft. 6.00

occ. douglasi pyramidalis Douglas Pyramid Arborvitae

2i to 3 ft 3.50 33.00 300.00

3 to 4 ft 4.50 42.00 390.00

4 to 5 ft 6 j00

occ. dumosa Bushy Arborvitae

18 to 24 in 3.00 27.00

2 to 2\ ft... 4.00 38.00



12 WYMAN’S FRAMINGHAM NURSERIES

THUJA—continued Each Per 10 Per 100

occ. ellwangeriana Tom Thumb Arborvitae

12 to 15 in $1.75

15 to 18 in 2.00

18 to 24 in 2.50 22.50

2 to 24 ft 27.00

occ. globosa American Globe Arborvitae

12 to 15 in 2.25 20.00

15 to 18 in 2.50 22.50

18 to 24 in 3.00 27.00

2 to 24 ft 4.00

occ. hoveyi

IS to 18 in.

18 to 24 in.

2 to 24 ft..

Hovey Arborvitae

2.00 18.00

2 .50 22.50

3.00

occ. little gem
9 to 12 in. spread

.

12 to 15 in. spread

15 to 18 in. spread

18 to 24 in. spread.

Little Gem Arborvitae

2.50

3.00

4.00

6.00

occ. lutea George Peabody Arborvitae

18 to 24 in 3.50 33.00

2 to 2i ft 4.25 42.00

occ. pumila (umbraculifera) Green Globe Arborvitae

2i to 3 ft 6.00

3 to 4 ft 10.00

occ. pyramidalis American Pyramidal Arborvitae

2 to 24 ft 3.00 28.00 270.00

24 to 3 ft 3.75 35.00

3 to 34 ft 5.00 48.00

34 to 4 ft 6.00 58.00

4 to 44 ft 7.00

44 to 5 ft 8.00

5 to 6 ft 9.00

occ. rosenthali Rosenthal Arborvitae

15 to 18 in 2.50 22.50

18 to 24 in 3.00 27.00

2 to 24 ft 3.50

occ. siberica—See occ. wareana

occ. vervaeneana Vervaene Arborvitae
2 to 24 ft 3.50 33.00

24 to 3 ft 4.00 38.00

3 to 4 ft 4.50 42.00

occ. verv. aurea Vervaene Golden Arborvitae

2 to 24 ft 3.50

24 to 3 ft 4.00

3 to 4 ft 4.50



PRICE LIST SPRING 1927 13

THUJA—continued

occ. wagneri

18 to 24 in

2 to 2i ft

2i to 3 ft

Each Per 10 Per 100

Wagner Arborvitae

$4.00

5.00

6.00

occ. wareana Ware (or Siberian) Arborvitae

18 to 24 in 3.00 27.00 250.00

2 to 2i ft 3.50 33.00 300.00

2i to 3 ft 4.50 42.00 390.00

3 to 4 ft 6.00 55.00

TSUGA canadensis Canada Hemlock

18 to 24 in ... 2.75 25.00 225.00

2 to 2i ft ... 3i50 32.00 300.00

2i to 3 ft . . . 4.50

3 to Si ft

Si to 4 ft

3i to 4 ft. extra broad . . .

.

9.00

4 to 5 ft , . .

.

9.00

4 to 5 ft. extra broad .... 11.00

5 to 6 ft . ... 11.00

5 to 6 ft. extra broad . ... 14.00

6 to 7 ft

7 to 8 ft

8 to 9 ft . ... 22.00

9 to 10 ft. extra broad . ... 30.00

10 to 12 ft. extra broad .... 35.00

caroliniana Carolina Hemlock
18 to 24 in...., 3.00 27.00

2 to 2i ft 3.50 33.00

2i to 3 ft 4.25

diversifolia

18 to 24 in.

2 to 2i ft..

3 to 4 ft...

Japanese Hemlock
5.00

6.00

9.00

EVERGREEN SHRUBS
ANDROMEDA—See PIERIS

ARCTOSTAPHYLOS uva-ursi Bearberry

2 yrs 5.00

DAPHNE cneorum Rose Daphne
6 to 8 in 1.00 9.00

8 to 10 in 1.25 12.00

EUONYMUS radicans Wintercreeper

2 yrs 4.00 33.00

3 yrs 50 4.50 36.00

rad. acutis Sharpleaf Wintercreeper

2 yrs 50 4.50

3 yrs 60 5.00

4 yrs 6.00



14 WYMAN’S FRAMINGHAM NURSERIES

EUONYMUS—continued

rad. argenta-marginata

3 yrs

Each Per 10 Per 100

Silveredge Wintercreeper

$ .SO

rad. carrieri Glossy Wintercreeper

2 yrs 50 4.50 42.00

3 yrs 75 6.00

rad. kewensis Baby Wintercreeper

4 in. pots 60 5.00

rad. variegata—See rad. argenta-marginata

rad. vegetus Bigleaf Wintercreeper

2 yrs 50 4.50 36.00

3 yrs ... .75 6.00 48.00

HEDERA helix English Ivy

4 in. pots, 18 in. tops ... .60 5.50 50.00

4 in. pots, 2 ft. tops ... .75 6.50 60.00

ILEX glabra

15 in ... 2.00

Inkberry

18 in ... 2.50

KALMIA angustifolia LambkiU
18 to 24 in , . .

.

1.75 16.00 140.00

2 to 2\ ft . . .

.

2.00 18.00 160.00

2i ft. to 3 ft ... 2.50 20.00 180.00

latifolia Mountain Laurel

15 to 18 in .... 2.50 22.50 210.00

18 to 24 in , . .

.

2.75 26.00 250.00

2 to 2i ft , . .

.

3.25 30.00 280.00

2i to 3 ft . . .

.

4.00 38.00

3 to 3l ft . . .

.

6.00

3l to 4 ft , . .

.

8.00

LEUCOTHOE catesbaei Drooping Leucothoe

15 to 18 in. THESE 2.00 18.00

18 to 24 in. ARE 2.50 22.00

2 to 2i ft. VERY 3.20 3000

21- to 3 ft. BUSHY 4.00 36.00

3 to 4 ft. PLANTS 5.00 48.00

PACHYSANDRA terminalis Japanese Spurge

2 yrs. from pots 1.80 14.00

3 yrs. from pots 2.00 16.00

PIERIS floribunda Mountain Andromeda
12 to 15 in. spread .... 3.00 27.00 240.00

15 to 18 in. spread . . . . 4.00 36.00

18 to 24 in. spread . . . . 6.00

2 to 2l ft. spread . . . . 8.00

YINCA minor Common Periwinkle

2 yrs. from pots 25 2.00 15.00



PRICE LIST SPRING 1927 15

RHODODENDRONS
NATIVE SPECIES

Each Per 10 Per 100

RHODODENDRON carolinianum—pink

Carolina Rhododendron

15 in $2.50 22.50 210.00

18 in 3.00 27.00 250.00

2 ft 3.50 32.00

24 ft

catawbiense—deep pink Catawba Rhododendron

15 in 22.50

18 in 2.75

2 ft. clumps

3 ft. clumps

catawb. compacta Dwarf Catawba Rhododendron

15 to 18 in. clumps 3.00

18 to 24 in. clumps 3.50

maximum Rosebay Rhododendron

18 in 2.75 25.00

2 ft. bushy 3.00 27.00

24 ft. bushy 4.00 36.00

3 ft. bushy 5.00 45.00

4 ft. bushy 7.00 63.00

5 ft. bushy 10.00

6 ft. bushy 15.00

micranthum Manchurian Rhododendron

15 to 18 in 2.50 24.00

18 to 24 in 3.00 27.00 240.00

2 to 24 ft 3.50

HARDY HYBRID RHODODENDRONS
We offer the following sorts which we have grown from

seeds of Hybrid Rhododendrons. While those that have

already blossomed follow their parents to a considerable

degree in color of the flowers, WE DO NOT GUARANTEE
THE COLOR. These plants are MUCH HARDIER THAN
THE GRAFTED HYBRIDS.

15 inches tall B&B $3.50 each

18 inches tall B&B 4.50 each

2 ft. tall B&B 6.00 each

24 ft. tall B&B 8.00 each

Abraham Lincoln—Red, 15 im, 18 in., 2 ft.

Album Elegans—Blush white, 15 in., 18 in.

Caractacus—Red, 15 in., 18 in.

Catawbiense grandiflorum—Rosy purple, 15 in., 18 in.

Hanna Felix—Dark red, 15 in.

Kettledrum—Crimson, 15 in., 18 in.

Lady Armstrong—Rose, 15 in., 18 in.

President Lincoln—Rose, 15 in., 18 in., 2 ft., 24 ft.



16 WYMAN’S FRAMINGHAM NURSERIES

DECIDUOUS SHADE AND
ORNAMENTAL TREES

Caliper measurements are taken 12 inches above ground.

Varieties marked “B & B” are always dug with Ball and

Burlapped at No Additional Cost.

Each Per 10 Per 100

ACER dasycarpum Silver Maple

5 to 6 ft $1.25 11.00 90.00

6 to 8 ft 1.50 12.50 100.00

8 to 10 ft 1.75 15.00

10 to 12 ft 2.25 20.00

12 to 14 ft.

If to 2 in. caliper... 3.00 27.50

16 to 20 ft.

2 to 2\ in. caliper... 4.00

18 to 24 ft.

2i to 3 in. caliper. .

.

5.00

Large specimens. .$10.00 to $25.00 each

dasy. wieri Wier Maple

6 to 8 ft 1.75 15.00

ginnala Amur Maple

2 to 3 ft 60 5.40

3 to 4 ft 1.00 9.00 75.00

4 to 5 ft 1.25 11.00 90.00

5 to 6 ft 1.75 16.00 125.00

6 to 8 ft 2.25 20.00 150.00

platanoides Norway Maple

6 to 8 ft 2.00 18.00

8 to 10 ft.

1 to ll in. caliper. .

.

3.00 27.00

10 to 12 ft.

11 to li in. caliper.. 3.25

14 to 16 ft.

2 to 2i in. caliper.. 5.00 45.00

16 to 18 ft.

2i to 3 in. caliper 6.00 55.00

16 to 18 ft.

3 to 3i in. caliper— 7.50 70.00

18 to 20 ft.

3i to 4 in. caliper ..$12.00 to 20.00

20 to 30 ft.

4 to 5 in. caliper .. 20.00 to 50.00

plat, schwedleri Schwedler Maple

6 to 8 ft 3.50 33.00

8 to 10 ft... 4.50



PRICE LIST SPRING 1927 17

ACER—continued Each Per 10 Per 100

saccharum Sugar Maple

12 to 14 ft.

l j to If in. caliper $3.25

14 to 16 ft.

li to 2 in. caliper 3.75

16 to 18 ft.

2 to 21 in. caliper 4.50

18 to 20 ft.

2i to 3 in. caliper 6.00 55.00

20 to 22 ft.

3 to 3i in. caliper 10.00 90.00

22 to 26 ft.

3i to 4 in. caliber 15.00 140.00

Larger Specimens— . .

.

$15.00 to 50.00

sacch. nigrum Black Sugar Maple

14 to 16 ft.

ll to 2 in. caliper 4.00

16 to 18 ft.

2 to 2\ in. caliper 5.00

18 to 20 ft.

2\ to 3 in. caliper 6.00

20 to 22 ft.

3 to 3i in. caliper 10.00

tataricum Tatarian Maple

6 to 8 ft 1.75 15.00

8 to 10 ft 2.75 25.00

10 to 12 ft 3.00

12 to 14 ft 3.25

14 to 16 ft 3.75

16 to 18 ft 4.50

AESCULUS hippocastanum Horsechestnut

6 to 8 ft 2.75

8 to 10 ft 3.50

10 to 12 ft 4.50

pavia Red Buckeye

8 to 10 ft 3.50

10 to 12 ft 4.50

12 to 14 ft

14 to 16 ft 8.00

16 to 18 ft 10.00

ARALIA spinosa Devils-Walking Stick

3 to 4 ft 90 8.00

BETULA alba European White Birch
4 to 5 ft

5 to 6 ft.

6 to 8 ft

alba laciniata—See BETULA pendula gracilis



18 WYMAN’S FRAMINGHAM NURSERIES

BETULA—continued Each Per 10 Per 100

lutea Yellow Birch

5 to 6 ft 12.50

6 to 8 ft 17.50

8 to 10 ft 22.50

papyrifera Canoe Birch

5 to 6 ft 1.50 13.50

6 to 8 ft 2.00 18.00

pendula gracilis Cutleaf Weeping Birch

4 to 6 ft 3.00

6 to 8 ft 4.00

8 to 10 ft, 5.00

20 to 25 ft 9.00

CARPINUS caroliniana

8 to 10 ft. B&B
10 to 12 ft. B&B...

12 to 16 ft. B&B...

American Hornbeam
3.00

5.00

7.50

CATALPA bignonioides Common Catalpa

5 to 6 ft .. .90

6 to 8 ft . . 1.25 10.00

8 to 10 ft 12.00

10 to 12 ft . . 2.00 18.00

12 to 14 ft . . 2.50

bignonioides nana Umbrella Catalpa

2 yr. heads .. 2.00 18.00

bungei—See bignonioides nana above

speciosa Westem Catalpa

4 to 5 ft 85 7.50 60.00

5 to 6 ft 1.00 9.00 75.00

6 to 8 ft 1.25 10.00

CERASUS (Flowering Cherries)—See PRUNUS

CERCIS canadensis American Red Bud
2 to 3 ft ... .75

3 to 4 ft ... 1.00

CHIONANTHUS virginica White Fringe

2 to 3 ft . . .

.

1.25 10.00

3 to 4 ft . . . . 1.50 12.00

4 to 5 ft . . . . 2.00 18.00

5 to 6 ft ... 2.50

CORNUS florida Flowering Dogwood
2 to 3 ft 11.00

3 to 4 ft .... 1.50 12.50

4 to 5 ft. B&B . . . . 2.00

5 to 6 ft. B&B . . .

.

2.75

flor. rnbra Red Flowering Dogwood
3 to 4 ft. B&B 5.00

4 to 5 ft. B&B 6.50

5 to 6 ft. B&B 8.00



PRICE LIST SPRING 1927 19

CRATAEGUS coccinea Thicket Hawthorn

Each Per 10 Per 100

3 to 4 ft $1.25 11.00

4 to 5 ft 1.50 13.50

5 to 6 ft 1.75 16.00

8 to 10 ft. B&B 2.75 25.00

10 to 12 ft. B&B..... 4.00 36.00

12 to 14 ft. B&B 5.00 45.00

14 to 16 ft. B&B 6.50 60.00

16 to 18 ft. B&B 10.00 90.00

cordata Washington Hawthorn

3 to 4 ft 1.25 10.00

4 to 5 ft 1.50 12.00

5 to 6 ft 1.75 15.00

6 to 8 ft. B&B 2.50 22.50

crusgalli Cockspur Thorn

3 to 4 ft 1.25 10.00

4 to 5 ft 1.50 12.00

5 to 6 ft 1.75

6 to 8 ft 2.25 20.00 180.00

8 to 10 ft. B&B 3.00 27.00 240.00

monogyna alboplena Double English Hawthorn

4 to 5 ft. B&B 2.00

5 to 6 ft. B&B 2.50

6 to 7 ft. B&B 3.00

FAGUS americana American Beech

8 to 10 ft. B&B 5.00

10 to 12 ft. B&B 7.00 60.00

12 to 14 ft. B&B 9.00 80.00

14 to 16 ft. B&B 12.00 110.00

16 to 20 ft. B&B 15.00 140.00

20 to 25 ft. B&B 20.00 180.00

syl. riversi River Beech

10 to 12 ft. B&B 20.00

12 to 14 ft. B&B 25.00

14 to 16 ft. B&B 30.00

16 to 18 ft. B&B 40.00

FRAXINUS americana White Ash
5 to 6 ft 1.00 9.00

6 to 8 ft 1.25 12.00

8 to 10 ft 1.50 14.00

10 to 12 ft 2.00

lanceolata Green Ash

6 to 8 ft 1.25 12.00

8 to 10 ft 1.50 14.00

10 to 12 ft 2.00

12 to 14 ft. 2.50



20 WYMAN’S FRAMINGHAM NURSERIES

GLEDITSIA triacanthos Common Honeylocust

Each Per 10 Per 100

4 to 5 ft ... $ .75 7.00 60.00

5 to 6 ft ... .90 8.00 70.00

6 to 8 ft ... 1.25

GYMNOCLADUS dioica Kentucky Coffeetree

2 to 3 ft ... 1.00 9.00

3 to 4 ft . . . 1.25

4 to 5 ft . . . 1.50

JUGLANS cinerea Butternut

5 to 6 ft . . .

.

1.50 14.00

6 to 8 ft . . .

.

2.00 18.00

8 to 10 ft , . .

.

2.50

10 to 12 ft . ... 3.00

nigra Black Walnut

3 to 4 ft . . .

.

1.00

4 to 5 ft . . .

.

1.30

LABURNUM alpimim Scotch Laburnum
2 to 3 ft. bush form .... 1.25

3 to 4 ft. bush form . . .

.

1.50

LARIX europaea European Larch

4 to S ft. B&B .... 1.60

5 to 6 ft. B&B . . . . 2.00 18.00

6 to 8 ft. B&B . . . . 2.50 22.50

LIRIODENDRON tulipifera Tulip Tree

3 to 4 ft . . . . 1.00 8.50

4 to S ft . . . . 1.25

5 to 6 ft . . .

.

1.50

MALUS amoldiana Arnold Crab

3 to 4 ft. B&B . . .

.

2.00

4 to 5 ft. B&B .... 2.50

5 to 6 ft. B&B .... 3.00

atropurpurea Purpleleaf Crab

4 to 5 ft. B&B .... 2.50

5 to 6 ft. B&B .... 3.00

6 to 7 ft. B&B .... 4.00

7 to 8 ft. B&B .... 5.00 45.00

atrosanguinea Carmine Crab

3 to 4 ft. B&B 2.00 18.00

4 to S ft. B&B 2.50 22.50

S to 6 ft. B&B 3.00 27.00

6 to 7 ft. B&B 4.00

baccata Siberian Crab

3 to 4 ft. B&B 2.00

4 to 5 ft. B&B 2.SO

5 to 6 ft. B&B 3.00

6 to S ft. B&B 4.00



PRICE LIST SPRING 1927 21

MALUS—continued Each Per 10 Per 100

coronaria Wild Sweet Crab

3 to 4 ft. B&B $2.00

4 to 5 ft. B&B 2.50

5 to 6 ft. B&B 3.00 27.00

6 to 8 ft. B&B 4.00 36.00

floribunda Japanese Flowering Crab

2 to 3 ft. B&B 1.50

3 to 4 ft. B&B 2.00 18.00

4 to 5 ft. B&B 2.50 22.00

5 to 6 ft. B&B 3.00 27.00

6 to 7 ft. B&B 3.50

ioensis fl. pi. Bechtel Crab

2 to 3 ft. B&B 1.50 13j50

3 to 4 ft. B&B 2.00 18.00

4 to 5 ft. B&B 2.50 22.50

5 to 6 ft. B&B 4.00

niedzwetzkyana Redvein Crab

4 to 5 ft. B&B 2.50

5 to 6 ft. B&B 3.00

6 to 7 ft. B&B 3.50

parkmani Parkman Crab

3 to 4 ft. B&B 2.50 22.50

4 to 5 ft. B&B 3.00

5 to 6 ft. B&B 4.00

sargenti Sargent Crab

2 to 3 ft. B&B 2.50 22.50

3 to 4 ft. B&B 3.00

scheideckeri Sclieidecker Crab

3 to 4 ft. B&B 2.00

4 to 5 ft. B&B 2.50 22.50

5 to 6 ft. B&B 3.00 27.00

6 to 7 ft. B&B ....... 3.50 33.00

7 to 8 ft. B&B 5.00 45.00

spectabilis riversi rosea plena Double Pink Chinese Crab

4 to 5 ft. B&B . . . 2.50

5 to 6 ft. B&B ... 3.00 27.00

6 to 7 ft. B&B . . . 4.00 36.00

theifera Tea Crab

4 to 5 ft. B&B . . . 2.50 22.50

5 to 6 ft. B&B . . . 3.00 27.00 250.00

6 to 7 ft. B&B , ... 3.50 33.00 300.00

7 to 8 ft. B&B . . . 4.00

MORUS alba pendula Teas Weeping Mulberry

5 to 6 ft. stems, 2 yr. heads.

.

. . . 2.50

OSTRYA virginiana

10 to 12 ft. B&B
American Hophornbeam
... 5.00



22 WYMAN’S FRAMINGHAM NURSERIES

PHELLODENDRON sachalinense

8 to 10 ft

10 to 12 ft 3.00

12 to 14 ft 3.50

14 to 16 ft 4.00

16 to 18 ft 5.00

Saghalien Corktree

Each Per 10 Per 100

$2.50 21.00

25.00 200.00

30.00

36.00

POPULUS nigra italica Lombardy Poplar

6 to 8 ft 1.25 10.00 90.00

8 to 10 ft 1.50 12.00 100.00

10 to 12 ft 2.00 18.00

12 to 14 ft 2.50

14 to 16 ft 3.00

PRUNUS avium alba plena

Chinese Double White Flowering Cherry

4 to 5 ft. B&B 4.50

avium rosea plena

Chinese Double Pink Flowering Cherry

3 to 4 ft. B&B 3.50

4 to 5 ft B&B 4.50

cerasifera pissardi Purpleleaf Plum
3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft 2.00

5 to 6 ft 2.50 22.50

serotina Black Cherry

2 to 3 ft 75

3 to 4 ft 1.00 9.00

4 to 5 ft 10.00

5 to 6 ft 1.50 12.00

PTELEA trifoliata Common Hoptree

4 to 5 ft 70 6.00 48.00

5 to 6 ft 80 7.50 60.00

6 to 8 ft 9.00

PYRUS calleryana Chinese Sand Pear

6 to 8 ft 3.00

8 to 10 ft 4.00

10 to 12 ft.

12 to 14 ft

QUERCUS alba White Oak
5 to 6 ft 2.50 22.50

6 to 8 ft 3.00 27.00

coccinea Scarlet Oak
4 to 5 ft 2.00 18.00

5 to 6 ft 2.50 22.50

6 to 8 ft 3.00

palustris Pin Oak
5 to 6 ft 2.50 22.50

6 to 8 ft 3.00 27.00

8 to 10 ft 4.00 36.00



PRICE LIST SPRING 1927 23

QUERCUS—continued

rubra

5 to 6 ft

6 to 8 ft

Each Per 10 Per 100

Common Red Oak
$2.50 22.50 200.00

3.00 27.00 250.00

ROBINIA pseudoacacia

10 to 12 ft

12 to 16 ft

16 to 20 ft

Common Locust

2.50

3.00

4.00

SALIX pentandra

5 to 6 ft

6 to 8 ft

Laurel Willow

90 8.00

1.00 9.00

SORBUS americana American Mountain-Ash

5 to 6 ft 1.60 15.00

6 to 8 ft 2.00 18.00

icuparia European Mountain-Ash

5 to 6 ft. light grade 1.50 12.50 120.00

5 to 6 ft. heavy 2.00 18.00

6 to 8 ft. light 2.00 18.00

6 to 8 ft. heavy 2.50 22.50

commixta Japanese Mountain Ash
5 to 6 ft 2.25 21.00

6 to 8 ft 2.75

pekinensis Chinese Mountain Ash
5 to 6 ft 2.25

6 to 8 ft 2.75

8 to 10 ft 3.50

SYRINGA japonica

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

5 to 6 ft

6 to 8 ft

8 to 10 ft

10

to 12 ft

Japanese Tree Lilac

1.00 8.50

1.25 11.00

1.50 12.50 100.00

2.00 18.00

2.50

3.00

TILIA americana

6 to 8 ft

American Linden

2.00

18.00

cordata Littleleaf European Linden

8 to 10 ft 3.50

10 to 12 ft.

11 to 2 in. caliper 4.50

12 to 14 ft.

2 to 2$ in. caliper 5.50

14 to 16 ft.

2^ to 3 in. caliper 7.00

16 to 20 ft.

3 to 4 in. caliper $8.00 to 15.00

4 to 5 in. caliper 20.00 to 50.00



24 WYMAN’S FRAMINGHAM NURSERIES

TILIA—continued Each Per 10 Per 100

platyphyllos Bigleaf European Linden

10 to 12 ft. If to 2 in. caliper.. $4.00 36.00

12 to 14 ft. 2 to 2i in. caliper. . 5.00 45.00

14 to 16 ft. 2\ to 3 in. caliper. . 6.00 54.00

ULMUS americana American Elm

6 to 8 ft 1.50 14.00 135.00

8 to 10 ft 2.25 21.00 200.00

10 to 12 ft.

l£ to If in. caliper 3.00 27.00

12 to 14 ft.

If to 2 in. caliper 4.00

14 to 16 ft.

2 to 2\ in. caliper 5.00

16 to 18 ft.

2\ to 3 in. caliper 7.00

18 to 20 ft.

3 to 4 in. caliper 10.00

I i J

I

M 1

1

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1

! 1

1

1

1

1 1

1

1 ! 1 1

1

; 1 1 1 1 n 1

1

1

1

1 1 n 1 1 1 1 1 : 1 1 1

1

; n 1 1 1 1 1 1

1

1 1 1 n II 1 1 1 j
•m 1 1 1mm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 i 1 1 1 1m 1 1m 1 1 1 1 1 1 n 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1

1: 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 . 1

1

. 1 1 i 1 li 1 1 1 1 II 1 1 1 1 1 i 1

1

1

(iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii:iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii:itiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii:iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii]iiiiiitiiiiiHiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiimiiii

QUALITY NURSERY STOCK

Experience has proved that it is unprofitable to

plant any but the best grade of Nursery Stock.

The cost of transportation, the cost of planting and

after care—whether paid in money or in physical

effort—are too great to lay out on plants that will

fail to fulfill their purpose and which will require

that the work be done over in a short while.

At the most, the initial saving in buying poorly

grown stock is small—in any case less than the cost

of buying new plants and the cost of replanting.

Save yourself time, money and effort. Buy
plants that have been grown by experts, on prop-

erly selected soil, in a rugged climate. Buy plants

that have been properly pruned and trained to

give immediate effect. Buy plants that have root

systems sufficient to assure transplanting success

—

buy FRAMINGHAM NURSERY STOCK.

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiittiKiniiiiiiitsiiNiiiiiMiiiiiiiiiimiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitiiiiiiiiiiiisiiiiifffiiiii

1

1

1<;u i n 1 1 1 1 1 n i ( 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 n n 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1

1 1 1 n i n 1 1 1 1 : 1 1 1 1 > 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1m 1 1 1 1 ii 1 1 1 1 1

1

1 1 1m 1 1 1 m 1 1 1 1 1 nm im it 1 1 1 lit 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1; h 1 1 m 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 tti n i



PRICE LIST SPRING 1927 25
(iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiimiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiui

DECIDUOUS FLOWERING AND
ORNAMENTAL SHRUBS

Varieties marked “B&B” are always dug with Ball and

Burlapped at No Additional Cost.

Each Per 10 Per 100

ACANTHOPANAX pentaphyllum (Aralia)

Fiveleaf Aralia

2 to 3 ft $ .45 3.60 33.00

3 to 4 ft , .

,

50 4.50 40.00

AMELANCHIER canadensis (botryapium) Shadblow

2 to 3 ft 60 5.00 45.00

3 to 4 ft,. ...... .75 6.00 54.00

AMORPHA canescens Leadplant

18 to 24 in... 4.50 33.00

2 to 3 ft 60 5.00

fruticosa Indigobush

2 to 3 ft 45

3 to 4 ft 50 4.00 36.00

4 to 5 ft 60 5.00 40.00

5 to 6 ft 6.00

ARALIA pentaphylla—See ACANTHOPANAX above

ARONIA arbutifolia Red Chokeberry

2 to 3 ft 60 5.50 50.00

3 to 4 ft 70 6.50 60.00

4 to 5 ft . . .

.

90 8.00

melanocarpa (nigra) Black Chokeberry

2 to 3 ft 60 5.40 45.00

3 to 4 ft .

,

75 6.00 51.00

AZALEA arborescens Sweet Azalea

15 to 18 in. B&B 2.00 18.00 160.00

18 to 24 in. B&B 2.50 22.00 210.00

2 to 24 ft. B&B 3.00 27.00 240.00

24 to 3 ft. B&B 4.00 38.00 350.00

3 to 4 ft. B&B 48.00

calendulacea (lutea) Flame Azalea

15 to 18 in. B&B 2.00 18.00 175.00

18 to 24 in. B&B 2.50 22.50 220.00

2 to 24 ft. B&B 3.00 27.00

24 to 3 ft. B&B .......... 36.00

canadensis—See RHODORA



26 WYMAN’S FRAMINGHAM NURSERIES

AZALEA—continued

canescens

IS to 18 in. B&B
18 to 24 in. B&B
2 to 24 ft. B&B.

2i to 3 ft. B&B.

Each Per 10 Per 100

Gray Azalea

$2 .SO

2.7S

3.2S

4.00

dahuricum Dahurian Rhododendron

18 to 24 in. B&B 4.00 36.00

2 to 24 ft. B&B 4.S0

24 to 3 ft. B&B 5.00

3 to 34 ft. B&B 6.00

34 to 4 ft. B&B 8.00 75.00

dahur. sempervirens Evergreen Dahurian Rhododendron

2 to 24 ft. B&B 4.50

24 to 3 ft. B&B 5.00

kaempferi Torch Azalea

15 to 18 in. B&B.. 3.00 27.00

18 to 24 in. B&B 3.50 33.00

2 to 24 ft. B&B 4.50 42.00

24 to 3 ft. B&B 6.00 57.00

3 to 34 ft. B&B 7.50

34 to 4 ft. B&B 10.00

mollis

12 to 15 in. B&B.
15 to 18 in. B&B
18 to 24 in. B&B.
2 to 24 ft. B&B .

.

24 to 3 ft. B&B .

.

Japanese Azalea

2.50 22.50 210.00

3.00 27.00 250.00

3.50 33.00 300.00

4.00 38.00

5.00

mucronulatum Korean Rhododendron

15 to 18 in. B&B 3.00 27.00

18 to 24 in. B&B 3.50 32.00

24 to 3 ft. B&B 5.00

nudiflora

15 to 18 in. B&B
18 to 24 in. B&B
2 to 24 ft. B&B.
24 to 3 ft. B&B.

Pinxterbloom

2.25 21.00

2.75 25.00

3.25 30.00

4.00

poukhanense

15 to 18 in. B&B
18 to 24 in. B&B
2 to 24 ft. B&B.

schlippenbachi

15 in. B&B
18 in. B&B

Korean Azalea

3.50 33.00 300.00

4.50 42.00

5.50

5.00

6.00

Royal Azalea



PRICE LIST SPRING 1927 27

AZALEA—continued Each Per 10 Per 100

vaseyi Pinkshell Azalea

15 to 18 in. B&B $3.00 27.00 250.00

18 to 24 in. B&B 4.00 38.00

2 to 21 ft. B&B 5 .00

viscosa Swamp Azalea

18 to 24 in. B&B...... 20.00 180.00

2 to 2i ft. B&B ........ 2.75 25.00 225.00

2\ to 3 ft. B&B ....... 32.00 270.00

3 to 4 ft. B&B 4.25 40.00 360.00

4 to 5 ft. B&B 5.00 45.00

yodogawa Yodogawa Azalea

18 to 24 in. B&B 27.50

BERBERIS thunbergi Japanese Barberry

12 to 15 in. bushy 20 1.50 9.00

15 to 18 in. bushy 2.00 12.00

18 to 24 in. bushy 35 2.50 18.00

2 to 2\ ft. bushy 50 4.00 27.00

thun. redleaf Redleaf Japanese Barberry

New, very fine, approved by U. S. Dept, of Agriculture.

2 yr 11.50 100.00

vulgaris European Barberry

2 to 3 ft 50

3 to 4 ft 60

BUDDLEIA davidi veitchi Butterfly Bush

2 yrs

CALYCANTHUS floridus Common Sweetshrub

18 to 24 in 50 4.50

2 to 3 ft 60 5.00

3 to 4 ft 75 6.50

CARAGANA arborescens Siberian Pea

5 to 6 ft 1.00

6 to 8 ft 1.50 12.50

CEANOTHUS americanus Jersey-Tea

18 to 24 in 60 5.50

2 to 3 ft 75

CHIONANTHUS virginica--see under Trees

CLETHRA alnifolia Summersweet

18 to 24 in 4.50

2 to 3 ft 60 5.00



28 WYMAN’S FRAMINGHAM NURSERIES

Each Per 10 Per 100

CORNUS alba (siberica) Tatarian Dogwood
3 to 4 ft 4.00 30.00

4 to 5 ft 60 5.00 40.00

5 to 6 ft 75 6.00 48.00

amomum (sericea) Silky Dogwood
2 to 3 ft 4.50 36.00

3 to 4 ft..... 5.00 40.00

4 to 5 ft 6.00

5 to 6 ft, 80 7.00

6 to 8 ft 1.00 9.00 72.00

paniculata Gray Dogwood
2 to 3 ft 50 4.00 33.00

3 to 4 ft. bushy 60 5.00 45.00

4 to 5 ft 75 6.00

sanguinea Bloodtwig Dogwood
5 to 6 ft....

6 to 8 ft 1.00 8.50

stolonifera flaviramea Goldentwig Dogwood
2 to 3 ft SO 4jOO 30.00

3 to 4 ft 60

WILSON’S CHINESE COTONEASTERS
Few recent additions to the horticulture of

America have met with as much popularity as have

the CHINESE COTONEASTERS introduced by

Mr. E. H. (“Chinese”) Wilson, Asst. Director of

Arnold Arboretum, and famous horticultural ex-

plorer. These shrubs are all valuable for their pro-

fusion of flowers and fruits and some for their

glossy, semi-persistent leaves. We take pleasure in

offering the following species to those who appre-

ciate new and valuable plants.

Each Per 10 Per 100

COTONEASTER acutifolia villosula

—

Red Flowers, Black Fruit Peking Cotoneaster

2 to 3 ft $ .75 7.00

3 to 4 ft 1.00 9.00

4 to 5 ft 1.25 11.00

5 to 6 ft

ambigua—Red Flowers, Black Fruit

18 to 24 in 60 5.00

2 to 3 ft 75

3 to 4 ft

bullata floribunda—Red Flowers and Fruit

Vilmorin Cotoneaster

18 to 24 in 75

2 to 3 ft 1.00

3 to 4 ft..... 1.25



PRICE LIST SPRING i927 29

COTONEASTER—continued Each Per 10 Per 100

dielsiana—Red Flowers and Fruit—Extra fine

Diels Cotoneaster

15 to 18 in $ .75

18 to 24 in 1.00

divaricata—Red Flowers and Fruit—Extra fine

Spreading Cotoneaster

15 to 18 in 80

18 to 24 in.... .75

2 to 3 ft 1.00

3 to 4 ft 1.25

4 to 5 ft......... 1.50

foveolata—Red Flowers, Black Fruit

2 to 3 ft 6.50

3 to 4 ft . . , 1.00 9.00

4 to 5 ft ... 1.25 11.00

horizontalis Rock Cotoneaster

6 to 9 in., 3-inch pots ... .80 7.00 60.00

microphylla

9 to 12 in., 4-inch pots

Rockspray

9,00

moupinensis—Red Flowers, Black Fruit

Mupin Cotoneaster

3 to 4 ft 75

4 to 5 ft 1.00

5 to 6 ft 1.25 10.00

racimiflora soongorica—White Flowers, Red Fruit

18 to 24 in 1.00

zabelli—Red Flowers and Fruit

2 to 3 ft 1.00 9.00

3 to 4 ft 1.25

CYDONIA japonica Flowering Quince

18 to 24 in.. ..... .65 5.50 45.00

2 to 3 ft . . . .

.

.75 6.50 55.00

DEUTZIA gracilis Slender Deutzia

12 to 15 in.. 50 4.50 36.00

15 to 18 in 60 5.50 45.00

lemoinei Lemoine Deutzia

18 to 24 in 50 4.50

2 to 3 ft 60 5.50

scabra candidissima Snowflake Deutzia

3 to 4 ft ..... .50 4.00

4 to 5 ft 60 5.00 45.00

5 to 6 ft 75 6.00 55.00

s. crenata Fuzzy Deutzia

3 to 4 ft 50 4.00 33.00

4 to 5 ft 60 5.00

s. pride of rochester Pride of Rochester

3 to 4 ft ..... .50 4.00 33.00

4 to 5 ft.

5 to 6 ft.

.60

.75

5.00 45.00



30 WYMAN’S FRAMINGHAM NURSERIES

DEUTZIA—continued Each Per 10 Per 100

8, watereri Waterer Deutzia

2 to 3 ft $ .50 4.00 24.00

3 to 4 ft 60 5.00 33.00

4 to 5 ft 75 6.00 45.00

DIERVILLA—Also see WEIGELA
sessilifolia Southern Bush Honeysuckle

2 to 3 ft. bushy 50

3 to 4 ft 60

ELEAGNUS longipes Cherry Eleagnus

18 to 24 in 90

2

to 3 ft 1.00

EUONYMUS alatus

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

Winged Euonymus
1.25

2.00 18.00

2.50 24.00

americanus

2 to 3 ft.

Brook Euonymus
.60 5.00

bungeanus Winterberry Euonymus
2 to 3 ft 60 5.00

3 to 4 ft 75 6.00

4 to 5 ft 1.00 8.00 75.00

5 to 6 ft 1.25 11.00 90.00

europaeus European Bumingbush
2 to 3 ft 60 5.00

3 to 4 ft 75 6.00

4 to 5 ft 1.00 9.00

5 to 6 ft 1.25

yedoensis Yeddo Euonymus
18 to 24 in 65 6.00

2 to 3 ft 75 7.00

EXOCHORDA grandiflora

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

5 to 6 ft....

Common Pearl Bush

.65 5.50 50.00

.75 7.00 65.00

.90 8.00

1.25

FORSYTHIA intermedia Border Forsythia

2 to 3 ft 45 4.00 27.00

3 to 4 ft .50 4.50 36.00

suspensa Weeping Forsythia

2 to 3 ft 50 4.50

3 to 4 ft 60 5.50

4 to 5 ft 70

susp. fortunei

3 to 4 ft....

4 to 5 ft....

Fortune Forsythia

.50 4.00 36.00

.60 5.00



PRICE LIST SPRING 1927 31

FORSYTHIA—continued Each Per 10 Per 100

viridissima Greenstem Forsythia
2 to 3 ft. bushy . $ .40 3.30 27.00

3 to 4 ft. bushy . .50 4.00 30.00

HALESIA tetraptera Great Silverbell

2 to 3 ft... . .75 6.50

3 to 4 ft 9.00

4 to 5 ft . 1.25 10.00

5 to 6 ft 12.50

6 to 8 ft . 2.00 18.00

HAMAMELIS virginiana Common Witch-Hazel

2 to 3 ft . .60 5.50 51.00

3 to 4 ft . .75 6.50 60.00

HIBISCUS syriacus
Varieties.

Shrub-althea

Anemonaeflorus—Single rose, dark center.

Boule de Feu—Semi-double, violet red.

Duchesse de Brabant—Double pink.

Jeanne d’Arc—Double white, strong grower.

Lady Stanley—Double, blush white, dark center.

Totus albus—Single pure white.

3 to 4 ft

HYDRANGEA arborescens

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

arborescens grandiflora

18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

bretschneideri

18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

paniculata (type)

18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

paniculata grandiflora

18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

quercifolia

.75 7.00

Smooth Hydrangea

.50 4.50

.60

Snoivhill Hydrangea

.60 5.00 45.00

.75 6.50 60.00

Shaggy Hydrangea

.50

.60

Panicle Hydrangea

.50 4.50

.65 6.00

Hydrangea Peegee

.60 5.00 45.00

.75 6.50 60.00

.90 8.00

Oakleaf Hydrangea

2 to 3 ft 1.00

HYPERICUM aureum

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

kalmianum

2 to 3 ft.

3 to 4 ft

prolificum

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

Golden St. Johnswort

. .60

. .75

Kalm Hypericum

. .60 5.00

. .75 6.00 54.00

Shrubby St. Johnswort

. .60 5.00

. .75 6.00 54.00

. .90 8.00



32 WYMAN’S FRAMINGHAM NURSERIES
itiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiimiiiiiiiiiiiifiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiuiiiiiiimiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiimiiiiiiitiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiir

Each Per 10 Per 100

ILEX verticillata Common Winterberry

2

to 3 ft $ .60 5.50 48.00

LIGUSTRUM amurense

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

Amur Privet

.40 2.70 18.00

.50 3.50 24.00

ibolium Ibolium Privet

A new desirable type combining the beauty of the Cali-

fornia Privet with the hardiness of the Ibota Privet.

2 to 3 ft 3.00 21.00

ibota Ibota Privet

2 to 3 ft 40 3.00 18.00

3 to 4 ft 50 4.00 27.00

ibota regelianum—true spreading form Regel Privet

18 to 24 in. spread 50 4.00 33.00

2 to 2\ ft. spread 60 5.00 36.00

2\ to 3 ft. spread 70 6.00 40.00

ovalifolium California Privet

Our California Privet is extra quality, three and four

year transplanted stock. Bushy tops—8 to 15 branches
—heavy root masses.

18 to 24 in 20 1.50 10.00

2

to 3 ft 25 1.80 12.00

LONICERA fragrantissima

2 to 3 ft

Winter Honeysuckle

.50

maacki podocarpa

4 to 5 ft

5 to 6 ft

6 to 8 ft

Late Honeysuckle

1.00

1.25

1.50

morrowi—true spreading Morrow Honeysuckle

2 to 3 ft 50 4.20

3 to 4 ft 60 5.00

ruprechtiana Manchurian Honeysuckle

3 to 4 ft 50 4.20 33.00

4 to 5 ft 60 5.00

tatarica Tatarian Honeysuckle

2 to 3 ft. .45 3.60 27.00

3 to 4 ft 50 4.00 37.50

4 to 5 ft 60 5.00

tat. alba White Tatarian Honeysuckle

3 to 4 ft 50 4.00 33.00

4 to 5 ft 60 5.00

5 to 6 ft 75 6.50

tat. grandiflora rosea

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft..

Pink Bride Honeysuckle

... .50 4.00

.60 5.00



PRICE LIST SPRING 1927 33

LONICERA—continued Each Per 10 Per 100

tat. siberica (rubra) Red Tatarian Honeysuckle

2 to 3 ft $ .SO

3 to 4 ft .60 5.00

xylosteum European Fly Honeysuckle

2 to 3 ft SO

3 to 4 ft 60

4 to 5 ft 75

MYRICA carolinensis

12 to IS in

IS to 18 in

Northern Bayberry

. . . , . .50 4.50 39.00

.60 5.00 45.00

PHILADELPHUS coronarius

3 to 4 ft

4 to S ft

5 to 6 ft

Sweet Mockorange

50 4.00 33.00

70 6,00 45.00

cor. aureus

18 to 24 in

Golden Mockorange

90 8.00

gordonianus

3 to 4 ft

4 to S ft

5 to 6 ft

Gordon Mockorange

50 4.00

60 5.00 39.00

70 6.00

grandiflorus

3 to 4 ft

4 to S ft..

5 to 6 ft.........

Big Scentless Mockorange

70 6.00

HYBRID MOCKORANGES
Mt. Blanc

18 to 24 in...

2 to 3 ft......

Each Per 10 Per 100

$ .50 4.50

60

Virginal

18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

. . . . . .80 7.50

1.00 9.00

Zeyheri

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

Zeyher Mockorange

,75 6.50

1.00 9.00

PHYSOCARPUS opulifolia

5 to 6 ft.......

6 to 8 ft

Common Ninebark

..... .75 6.00

. . . ,

,

.90 7.50

opul. aurea

3 to 4 ft

6 to 8 ft

Goldleaf Ninebark

50

1.00

PRUNUS glandulosa rosea Double Pinkflowering Almond
18 to 24 in 90 8.50

2 to 3 ft 1.00 9.00



34 WYMAN’S FRAMINGHAM NURSERIES

PRUNUS—continued Each Per 10 Per 100

maritima Beach Plum
2 to 3 ft $ .50 4.50

3 to 4 ft 60 5.00

4 to 5 ft 75

triloba Flowering Plum
2 to 3 ft 90

3 to 4 ft 1.00

trichostyla sinensis Double White Flowering Almond
2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

PYRUS—See ARONIA

RHAMNUS caroliniana Carolina Buckthorn

4 to 5 ft 60 5.00

5 to 6 ft 70 6.00

6 to 7 ft

cathartica Common Buckthorn

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft 50 4.00 36.00

4 to S ft 60 5.00 39.00

S to 6 ft

RHODORA canadensis Rhodora

12 to IS in. B&B. .

.

1.60 15.00 135.00

RHODOTYPOS kerrioides Jetbead

18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

RHUS canadensis Fragrant Sumac
18 to 24 in., 65 6.00

copallina Shining Sumac
2 to 3 ft 60

3 to 4 ft 70

cotinus Common Smoketree

2 to 3 ft 90

3 to 4 ft 1.25

glabra Smooth Sumac

4 to S ft 60

5 to 6 ft 75

6 to 8 ft 90

typhina Staghorn Sumac
4 to 5 ft 60

S to 6 ft 75

6 to 8 ft 90

typh. laciniati Cutleaf Staghorn Sumac

2 to 3 ft 60 5.00

3 to 4 ft.. 70

ROBINIA bispida Rose Acacia

2 to 3 ft 60



PRICE LIST SPRING 1927 35

Each Per 10 Per 100

ROSA blanda Meadow Rose

18 to 24 in 4.00

2 to 3 ft 4.50

3 to 4 ft 5.00

hugonis Hugonis Rose

2 yr 12.50

multiflora japonica Japanese Rose

2 to 3 ft 45 3.30 24.00

3 to 4 ft 4.00 30.00

4 to 5 ft 60 4.80

palustris (Carolina) Swamp Rose

18 to 24 in .45 4.00 36.00

2 to 3 ft 50 4.50 42.00

3 to 4 ft 5.00 47.00

rubiginosa Sweetbriar

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft 75

5 to 6 ft

rubrifolia Redleaf Rose

2 to 3 ft 5.50 51.00

3 to 4 ft 75 7.00

rugosa Rugosa Rose

18 to 24 in 4.50 33.00

2 to 3 ft .60

3 to 4 ft , . . . . . .90

rugosa alba White Rugosa Rose

18 to 24 in 55 5.00

2 to 3 ft 65

setigera Prairie Rose

2 to 3 ft 45 4.00

3 to 4 ft 50 4.50

4 to 5 ft 5.00 40.00

wichuraiana Wichurian Rose

2 yrs 4.00

3 yrs 60 5.00 42.00

RUBUS odoratus Flowering Raspberry

2 to 3 ft 50 4.00

SAMBUCUS canadensis American Elder

3 to 4 ft 60 5.00 36.00

4 to 5 ft 70 6.00 45.00

5 to 6 ft 80 7.00

6 to 7 ft 1.00 9.00

SORBARIA aitchisoni Kashmir False-Spirea

4 to 5 ft 60

5 to 6 ft .80

6 to 7 ft 9.00



36 WYMAN’S FRAMINGHAM NURSERIES

Each Per 10 Per 100

SPIRAEA arguta Garland Spirea

2 to 3 ft. bushy 4.50

3 to 4 ft. bushy 60 5.00

4 to 5 ft. bushy 65 5.50

5 to 6 ft. bushy 75 6.50 50.00

bumalda Bumalda Spirea

15 to 18 in 50 4.50

18 to 24 in 60 5.00

bum. anthony waterer Anthony Waterer Spirea

15 to 18 in 4.00 30.00

18 to 24 in 50 4.50 36.00

froebelli Frobel Spirea

2 to 3 ft 50 4.50 36.00

japonica (callosa) Japanese Spirea

15 to 18 in 50 4.00

18 to 24 in 60 5.00

j. ovalifolia (callosa alba) White Japanese Spirea

15 to 18 in 45 3.60 27.00

18 to 24 in 50 4.20 36.00

opulifolia (See PHYSOCARPUS)
superba Striped Spirea

18 to 24 in 4.50

2 to 2\ ft 60 5.00

sorbifolia—See SORBARIA
thunbergi

18 to 24 in. bushy

2 to 3 ft. bushy

3 to 4 ft ..

Thunberg Spirea

.50 4.50

.60 5.00

.70 6.00

vanhouttei Vanhoutte Spirea

2 to 3 ft 45 4.00 27.00

3 to 4 ft 50 4.50 30.00

4 to 5 ft 60 5.00 40.00

SYMPHORICARPOS chenaulti

A new variety of Symphoricarpos which
we offer for the first time.

2 to 3 ft 1.00 9.00

racemosus

18 to 24 in.

2 to 3 ft...

Common Snowberry

.40 3.60 30.00

.50 4.00 36.00

vulgaris

2 to 3 ft.

Coralberry
.50 4.00 27.00

SYRINGA josikaea

2 to 3 ft. bushy,

3 to 4 ft. bushy

4 to 5 ft

Hungarian Lilac

.75 6.50 60.00

.90 8.50 75.00

1.25 11.00

chinensis (rothomagensis)

2 to 3 ft....

3 to 4 ft

Chinese Lilac

1.00

1.25



PRICE LIST SPRING 1927 37

SYRINGA—continued Each Per 10 Per 100

villosa Late Lilac

2 to 3 ft... $ .75 6.50 60.00

3 to 4 ft... 8.50 75.00

4 to 5 ft... 11.00

vulgaris Common Lilac

2 to 3 ft... 75 7.00 66.00

3 to 4 ft... 9.00

vulgaris alba Common White Lilac

2 to 3 ft..., 75 7.00 66.00

3 to 4 ft... 9.00

HYBRID LILACS
Named varieties.

Abel Carriere—Double, pink to bluish lilac

2 to 3 ft 1.25

Alphonse Lavellee—Double, large, pale lavender

2 to 3 ft 1.25 11.00

3 to 4 ft... 1.50

Bleuatre—Single, deep pure blue

2 to 3 ft 1.25 11.00

Charles Baltet—Single, bluish purple

2 to 3 ft 1.25 11.00

Charles Joly—Double, dark red

2 to 3 ft 1.25

3 to 4 ft 1.50

Charles The Tenth—Single, reddish purple

2 to 3 ft 1.25

3 to 4 ft 1.50

Condorcet—Double, pale blue

2 to 3 ft 1.25

3 to 4 ft 1.50

4 to 5 ft 2.00

Congo—Single, dark red

2 to 3 ft 1.25

3 to 4 ft 1.50

Dr. Maillot—Double, lavender to pale blue

2 to 3 ft 1.25 11.00

3 to 4 ft 1.50

Frau Bertha Dammann—Single, white

2 to 3 ft 1.25

3 to 4 ft 1.50



38 WYMAN’S FRAMINGHAM NURSERIES

SYRINGA—Hybrid Lilacs—continued

Each Per 10 Per 100

Jean Bart—Double, bright to pale reddish purple

2 to 3 ft $1.25

3 to 4 ft 1.50

Jeanne d’Arc—Double, white

2 to 3 ft 1.25

Leon Simon—Double, lavender

2 to 3 ft 1.25

3 to 4 ft 1.50

Ludwig Spaeth—Single, dark red

2 to 3 ft 1.25

Michel Buchner—Double, pink to pale lilac

2 to 3 ft 1.25 11.00

3 to 4 ft 1.50

Mme. Abel Chatenay—Double, white

2 to 3 ft 1.25

3 to 4 ft 1.50

4 to 5 ft 2.00

Mme. Lemoine—Double, white

2 to 3 ft 1.25

President Carnot—Double, light pinkish buds, open

pale blue

2 to 3 ft 1.25 11.00

3 to 4 ft 1.50 14.00

Rubra de Marley—Single, rosy purple

2 to 3 ft 1.25 11.00

Senateur Volland—Double, bright pink buds, open deli-

cate pinkish lilac

2 to 3 ft 1.25

William Robinson—Double. Petals reddish outside,

blue to lilac inside

2 to 3 ft 1.25 11.00

3 to 4 ft 1.50

VACCINIUM corymbosum Highbush Blueberry

18 to 24 in 1.00

2 to 3 ft 1.20

VIBURNUM americanum American Cranberrybush

2 to 3 ft 65 6.00

cassinoides Withe Rod
2 to 3 ft 60 5.00 45.00

3 to 4 ft 75 6.50 55.00



PRICE LIST SPRING 1927 39

VIBURNUM—continued

Each Per 10 Per 100

dentatum Arrow-wood

2 to 3 ft $ .60 5.00 45.00

3 to 4 ft 75 6.50 55.00

4 to 5 ft 90 8.00

lantana Wayfaring Tree

2 to 3 ft 60 5.50 48.00

3 to 4 ft 75 6.50

lentago Nannyberry

3 to 4 ft 75 6.50 54.00

4 to 5 ft .80 7.00 60.00

5 to 6 ft 1.00 8.00 70.00

6 to 8 ft... 1.50 12.50

molle Kentucky Viburnum

5 to 6 ft 1.75

6 to 8 ft 2.00

opulus European Cranberrybush

2 to 3 ft 65

op. sterile Common Snowball

18 to 24 in 65 5.50

2 to 3 ft... 75 6.50

prunifolium Blackhaw

2 to 3 ft 75

3 to 4 ft 90

4 to 5 ft 1.25

sieboldi Siebold Viburnum

18 to 24 in 50 4.50

2 to 3 ft 60

3 to 4 ft 75

tomentosum plicatum Japanese Snowball

2 to 3 ft .90

WEIGELA eva rathke

18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

Eva Rathke Weigela

.60 5.50

.75 7.00

rosea Pink Weigela

2 to 3 ft .50 4.50 36.00

3 to 4 ft .60 5.00

r. variegata Variegated Weigela

18 to 24 in 50 4.50

ZANTHORRHIZA apiifolia

15 to 18 in 50

Yellow Root

4.50



40 WYMAN’S FRAMINGHAM NURSERIES

VINES AND CLIMBERS

ACTINIDIA arguta

2 yrs

Each Per 10 Per 100

Actinidia

$1.00 8.50

AKEBIA quinata

2 yrs

3 yrs

Fiveleaf Akebia

... .60 5.50 50.00

... .75 6.50 60.00

AMPELOPSIS quinquefolia

2 yrs

3 yrs

Virginia Creeper

... .35 3.00

... .40 3.50 27.00

quinq. engelmanni

2 yrs

3 yrs

Engelmann Creeper

tricuspidata (veitchi)

2 yrs., from pots

3 yrs., from pots

Japanese Creeper

.60 5.50 50.00

. . . .75 7.00 60.00

ARISTOLOCHIA sipho

3 yrs., heavy

4 yrs., heavy

5 yrs., extra heavy

Dutchman Pipe

... 2.00 18.00

. . 2.50 22.50

.. 3.00

BIGNONIA radicans

2 yrs

3 yrs

Trumpetcreeper

... .45 4.00

. . . .50 4.00

CELASTRUS orbiculatus (articulatus)

Oriental Bittersweet

2 yrs 3.00 24.00

3 yrs 50 4.00 30.00

4 yrs 60 5.00 36.00

scandens (Roxbury Wax-work)

2 yrs

3 yrs

4 yrs

5 yrs

American Bittersweet

3.00 24.00

, . . .50 4.00 30.00

.60 5.00 36.00

. . .75 6.00 45.00

CLEMATIS paniculata

2 yrs...

3 yrs

Sweet Autumn Clematis

.. .50 4.00 27.00

.60 5.00 36.00

virginiana

3 yrs

Virgins Bower
.. .60



PRICE LIST SPRING 1927 41

CLEMATIS HYBRIDS
Large-flowering varieties.

Strong plants grown in pots.

2 yrs. $1.50 each, $12.50 per 10.

Henryi—Creamy white.

Jackmanni—Purple.

Mme. Baron Veillard—Soft pink.

Ramona—Light blue.

Each Per 10 Per 100

LONICERA japonica halleana Hall Honeysuckle

3 yrs $ .50 3.60 24.00

j. aureo reticulata Yellownet Japanese Honeysuckle

4 yrs 50 4.00

sempervirens Trumpet Honeysuckle

2 yrs .40 3.00

3 yrs 50 4.20 39.00

LYCIUM chinensis Chinese Matrimony Vine

2 yrs 40 3.00 20.00

3 yrs 50 4.00 24.00

4 yrs 60 4.80 33.00

TECOMA—See BIGNONIA

VITIS coignetiae Gloryvine

3 yrs 75 6.00

WISTERIA frutescens magnifica Yelloweye Wisteria

2 yrs .60 5.00

multijuga Longcluster Wisteria

2 yrs 75 6.00

3 yrs 1.00 8.00

sinensis Chinese Wisteria

2 yrs 60 5.00

3 yrs 75 6.00 50.00

4 yrs 1.00 8.00

2 yrs. grafted 1.00 8.50

s. alba White Chinese Wisteria

2 yrs 60 5.00

3 yrs 75 6.50

4 yrs 8.00

venusta Silky Wisteria

2 yrs 75 6.00 50.00

3 yrs 1.00 8.00 70.00

4 yrs 1.25 11.00



42 WYMAN’S FRAMINGHAM NURSERIES

HARDY ROSES

Strong field grown plants, $1.00 each for less than 5 of

one kind; 5 or more of one kind at $9.00 for 10.

If we are out of the variety ordered, we shall select the

variety most closely resembling it UNLESS OTHERWISE
ADVISED.

Our list of Roses, while not long, has been carefully se-

lected to include those varieties of finest type which succeed

best in this rugged climate.

HYBRID PERPETUAL ROSES

Frau Carl Druschki—Large pure white.

Gen. Jacqueminot—Bright scarlet-crimson. Fragrant.

Mme. Gabriel Luizet—Light silvery pink. Slightly fragrant.

Mrs. John Laing—Large, soft pink, fragrant and steady
bloomer.

Mrs. R. G. Sharman-Crawford—Large, deep rosy pink, fra-

grant.

Paul Neyron—Deep rose, very large, fragrant.

Persian Yellow—The old-fashioned yellow rose. Fragrant.

Prince Camille de Rohan—Deep velvety crimson, pleasing

fragrance.

Ulrich Brunner—Cherry-crimson, large, fragrant.

HYBRID TEA ROSES

While somewhat less hardy than the preceding group,
this class of roses is desirable for its delicate rare colors and
fragrance. We list only the best sorts for severe northern
conditions.

Columbia—Bright pink, sweet scented.

Francis Scott Key—Crimson, very large and double, slightly

fragrant.

Gen. MacArthur—Deep velvety scarlet, very fragrant.

Gorgeous—Yellow, flushed with copper.

Gruss an Teplitz—Clear crimson-scarlet, intensely fragrant.

Vigorous.

Hadley—Bright red, fragrant.

Kaiserin Auguste Viktoria—Soft creamy white, fragrant.

Killarney Queen—Deep shell pink, long pointed buds.

Killarney White—Pure white, long pointed buds.

Los Angeles—Luminous flame pink, toned coral. Fragrant.

Mme. Caroline Testout—Large satiny pink. Fairly fragrant.

Mme. Edouard Herriott—Coral-red, shaded with yellow
and bright rosy scarlet.

Mrs. Aaron Ward—Indian-yellow, pinkish fawn when full.

Fragrant.

Ophelia—Creamy pink and pale pink bloom, very fragrant.

Radiance—Flowers very large, light silvery pink to salmon -

pink.

Red Radiance—Deep rose-red. Foliage excellent.

Sunburst—Bright glowing orange. Fragrant.



PRICE LIST SPRING 1927 43

POLYANTHAS
Baby Dorothy—Pink.

Erna Teschendorf—Bright red, semi-double flowers.

Jessie—Glowing crimson flower with a white eye.

Katherine Zeimet—Large clusters of pure white, double,

small flowers.

Mme. Cecil Brunner—Double, bright rose flowers. Fragrant.

Mrs. W. H. Cutbush—Medium-sized, rosy pink blooms.

Very free bloomer.

HYBRID RUGOSA ROSES

Strong field grown plants, $1.00 each for less than 5 of a

kind; 5 or more of a kind at $9.00 per 10.

Conrad F. Meyer—Deep silvery rose, large, double, fragrant.

F. J. Grootendorst—Beautiful small red flowers in clusters.

Sir Thomas Lipton—Double pure white.

CLIMBING ROSES

Strong field grown plants.

75c each
; $6.00 per 10.

American Pillar—Cherry pink, white eye, yellow stamens.

Crimson Rambler—Deep crimson flowers.

Dorothy Perkins—Shell pink flowers, glossy foliage, slightly

fragrant.

Dorothy Perkins White—Similar to Dorothy Perkins, but

white.

Dr. Van Fleet—Deep flesh pink, large flowers, glossy foliage.

Gardenia—Bright yellow in bud, opening cream color.

Paul’s Scarlet Climber—Vivid scarlet, semi-double.

Purity—Semi-double, pure white, large, foliage glossy.

Silver Moon—Creamy buds, flowers white* large, semi-

double.

Tausendschon—Large trusses of pink blossoms, very double.

White Rambler.

Yellow Rambler.

OUR NATIVE WILD ROSES AND OTHER
ROSE SPECIES

We grow a full line of this desirable class of Roses. They

are listed on page 35,



44 WYMAN’S FRAMINGHAM NURSERIES

HERBACEOUS PERENNIALS

Nearly all the sorts herein listed are strong field-grown

plants. The only exceptions are a few sorts which trans-

plant better when grown in pots
;
also some of the new and

rare varieties.

Varieties marked with an asterisk (*) are particularly

suitable for the rock garden.

Terms and conditions are the same as specified on page
3 of the regular list.

NOTE. ON PERENNIALS ONLY, 25 or more plants

of one kind are priced at the hundred rate, wherever a hun-
dred rate is given.

Each Per 10 Per 100
ACHILLEA Yarrow
ptarmica—“The Pearl” $ .25 2.20 15.00

p. Perry White 30 2.40 18.00

*tomentosa 25 2.20 15.00

ACONITUM Monkshood
autumnale 50 4.00 25.00

napellus, Aconite 35 2.70 24.00

n. Sparks Aconite 35 3.00 25.00

AGROSTEMMA (See LYCHNIS)

AJUGA Geneva Bugle

*genevensis 30 2.40

ALTHAEA rosea Hollyhock

Double varieties—Pink, red, white,

yellow 25 2.20 15.00

Single varieties—Pink, red, white,

yellow • • 25 2.20 15.00

Alleghany 25 2.20 15.00

ALYSSUM Alyssum

*argenteum—Silver Alyssum 25 2.20 15.00

*saxatile compactum—Goldentuft.. .25 2.20 15.00

AMSONIA Willow Amsonia

tabernaemontana 30 2.40 18.00

ANCHUSA Bugloss

italica .25 2.00 15.00

i. dropmore—Bugloss 30 2.40 18.00

sempervirens—Evergreen 30 2.40 18.00

ANEMONE Anemone

japonica rubra 30 2.40 18.00

j. alba 30 2.40 18.00

j. elegantissima 30 2.50 20.00

j. Lady Ardilaun 30 2.40 18.00

j. Mt. Rose 30 2.50 20.00

j. Prince Heinrich 30 2.50 20.00

j. Queen Charlotte 30 2.40 18.00

j. rosea superba 30 2.40 18.00

j. Whirlwind 30 2.40 18.00

ANTHEMIS Chamomile

tinctoria, yellow 25 2.20 15.00



PRICE LIST SPRING 1927 45

Each Per 10 Per 100
AQUILEGIA Columbine

caerulea $ .30 2.40 18.00

c. alba .25 2.20 15.00

chrysantha .30 2.40 18.00

flabellata nana alba .............. .25 2.20 15.00

formosa truncata (californica) .25 2.20 15.00

vulgaris .25 2.20 15.00

v. alba .25 2.20 15.00

v. flore plena alba .25 2.20 15.00

ARABIS Rockcress
albida .30 2.40 18.00

ARMERIA Sea Pink
*cephalotes rubra .30 2.40 18.00

Formosa rosea .25 2.20 15.00

*maritima .25 2.20 15.00

ARTEMISIA Tarragon

dracunculus .25 2.20 15.00

lactiflora .30 2.40 18.00

ASCLEPIAS Milkweed

incarnata .30 2.40 18.00

tuberosa—Butterfly Weed .35 3.00 24.00

ASTER Aster
Dwarf Alpine Asters

alpinus .25 2.20 15.00

Dark Beauty .25 2.20 15.00

himalaicus .25 2.20 15.00

Hardy Fall Flowering

acris .25 2.20 15.00

novae-angliae .25 2.20 15.00

nov. ang. roseus .25 2.20 15.00

ptarmicoides .25 2.20 15.00

Snowflake .25 2.20 15.00

tataricus .25 2.20 15.00

T. S. Ware .25 2.20 15.00

Choice Varieties

Climax—Light lavender—blue .30 2.40 18.00

Feltham—Blue with yellow center. .30 2.40 18.00

Japanese—Double white .30 2.40

St. Egwyn—Bright pink .30 2.40 18.00

ASTILBE False Goafs Beard
chinensis .30 2.50 20.00

Peach Blossom .50 4.00

Queen Alexandra .40 3.50 24.00

Rose Pearl—shell pink .40 3.50 30.00

Vesta—Lilac rose .40 3.50 30.00

W. E. Gladstone .50 4.00 30.00

AUBRIETIA Aubrietia

*deltoidea .30 2.40 18.00

BAPTISIA Wild-Indigo

australis .25 2.20 15.00

BOLTONIA Boltonia

asteroides • • .25 2.20 15.00

lastisquama .25 2.20 15.00

lat. nana .30 2.40 18.00



46 WYMAN’S FRAMINGHAM NURSERIES

Each Per 10 Per 100

CAMPANULA Bellflower
carpatica $ .30 2.40 18.00

*car. alba .30 2.40 18.00

glomerata .30 2.40

medium—Pink, Blue, White and
mixed .30 2.40 18.00

m. calycanthema — Pink, Blue,

White and mixed .30 2.40 18.00

persicifolia .30 2.40 18.00

per. var. alba .30 2.40 18.00

rotundifolia—Blue Bells of Scot-

land or Hare Bell .30 2.40 18.00

CASSIA Wild Senna

marilandica .30 2.40 18.00

CENTAUREA Centaurea

dealbata • .30 2.40 18.00

macrocephala .30 2.40 18.00

montana—Perennial Corn Flower. .25 2.20 15.00

CERASTIUM Cerostium

*bierbersteini .30 2.40 18.00

*tomentosum—Snow in Summer.

.

.25 2.20 15.00

CERATOSTIGMA Plumbago
plumbagionoides .30 2.40 18.00

CHELONE Turtlehead
glabra .30 2.40 18.00

lyoni .30 2.40 18.00

CHRYSANTHEMUM
Hardy Named Varieties (Those

marked with (LF) are the

large flowering varieties.)

Aberdeen—Bright maroon .30 2.40 18.00

Autumn Glow—Rose crimson
(LF) .30 2.40 18.00

Boston—Golden bronze .30 2.40 18.00

Brutus—Old Gold .30 2.40 18.00

Eve—Dwarf, deep pink (LF) .

.

.30 2.40 18.00

Field of Snow—Pure white (LF) .30 2.40 18.00

Golden Pheasant—Orange yellow .30 2.40 18.00

James Boone—Large white .30 2.40 18.00

Julie Lagravere—Large velvety

maroon .30 2.40 18.00

Old Homestead—Pink (LF) .30 2.40 18.00

Ruby Queen—Dark ruby-red . .

.

.30 2.40 18.00

Skibo—Yellow button .30 2.40 18.00

Victory—White (LF) .30 2.40 18.00

Viola—Violet pink .30 2.40 18.00

arcticum .30 2.40 18.00

leucanthemum hybridum (Shasta

Daisy) .25 2.20 15.00

maximum .25 2.40 15.00

uliginosum .25 2.20 15.00

CIMICIFUGA Cohosh Bugbane
racemosa .... 35 3.00 20.0Q



PRICE LIST SPRING 1927 47

Each Per 10 Per 100

CONVALLARIA Lily of the Valley

majalis—clumps $ .50 4.50 40.00

majalis—strong pips 15 1.00 7.50

COREOPSIS Coreopsis
delphinifolia 25 2.20 15.00

grandiflora • • .

.

2.20 15.00

verticillata 2.20 15.00

CYNANCHUM Mosquito-trap
acuminatifolium 2.40 18.00

DAHLIAS
There are so many sorts of Dahlias and the growing

of Dahlias has become so specialized that we do not

carry them in stock. However, when desired, we
shall be glad to quote on your needs for Dahlias as

we have access to one of the largest and most com-
plete stocks in the country.

DELPHINIUM Hardy Larkspur
Hybrid varieties

Amos Perry .90 7.50

J. C. Jenkins 90 7.50

King of Delphiniums 90 7.50

Langport Glory 90 7.50

Mrs. James Kelway 90 7.50

Rosenlust 90 7.50

Smoke of War 90 7.50

Star of Langport 90 7.50

True Blue .90 7.50

Gold Medal hybrids 30 2.40 18.00

belladonna—light blue 30 2.40 18.00

bellamosum—the dark blue form of

belladonna 30 2.40 18.00

grandiflorum chinensis 30 2.40 18.00

grand, chinensis alba 30 2.40 18.00

grand, chin, azurea 30 2.40 18.00

elatum 30 2.40 18.00

formosum 30 2.40 18.00

f. coelestinum .30 2.40 18.00

DIANTHUS Pinks
barbatus— Sweet William— Pink,

red, and white 25 2.20 15.00

b. Newport Pink 30 2.40 18.00

b. Scarlet Beauty 30 2.40 18.00

*deltoides—Maiden Pink 30 2.40 18.00

*d. alba 30 2.40 18.00

plumarius—Scotch or Garden pink .25 2.20 15.00

Hardy Garden Pinks
Abbotsford—Crimson 30 2.40 18.00

*Carmen—light pink, fragrant 30 2.40 18.00

Essex Witch—bright pink 30 2.40 18.00

Homer—dark red 30 2.50 20.00

Juliet—white 30 2,40 18.00

Lord Lyons—pink 30 2.40 18.00

White Reserve—everblooming pure
white 30 2.40 18.00

Grenardin’s Scarlet 30 2.40 18.00

Grenardin’s White 30 2.40 18.00

DICENTRA Bleeding Heart

eximea—Fringed Bleeding Heart.. .30 2.40 18.00

formosa ............. .30 2.40 18.00



48 WYMAN’S FRAMINGHAM NURSERIES

Each Per 10 Per 100
DICTAMNUS Gas Plant
albus $ .40 3.50 25.00

a, caucasicus .40 3.50 25.00

DIGITALIS Foxglove
ambigua .30 2.40 18.00

roseum .30 2.40 18.00

purpurea—Common Foxglove .30 2.40 18.00

p. alba .30 2.40 18.00

p. gloxiniaeflora .30 2.40 18.00

ECHINACEA Purple Cone Flower
purpurea .30 2.40 18.00

ERYNGIUM Eryngo
alpinum .30 2.40 18.00

amethystinum .30 2.40 18.00

EUPATORIUM Eupatorium
coelestinum—Mistflower .30 2.50 20.00

purpureum—Joe-Pye-Weed .25 2.20 15.00

EUPHORBIA Flowering Spurge
corrollata .25 2.20 15.00

FERNS Hardy Ferns
*ADIANTUM pedatum—American

Maidenhair Fern .30 2.40 18.00

ASPLENIUM platyneuron—Ebony
Spleenwort .30 2.40 18.00

*ATHYRIUM filixfemina Lady
Fern .30 2.40 18.00

CAMPTOSORUS rhizophyllus—
Walking Fern .30 2.40 18.00

*CRYTOGRAMMA arostichoides

—American Rockbrake .30 2.40 18.00

*DENNSTEDTIA punctilobula—
Hay-scented Fern .30 2.40 18.00

DRYOPTERIS goldiana— Goldie
Fern .30 2.40 18.00

*D. marginalis—Leather Woodfern .30 2.40 18.00

D. spinulosa—Toothed Woodfern.

.

.30 2.40 18.00

ONOCLEA sensibilis — Sensitive

Fern .30 2.40 18.00

OSMUNDA cinnamomea— Cinna-
mon Fern .30 2.40 18.00

0. regalis—Royal Fern .30 2.40 18.00

POLYPODIUM vulgare—Common
Polypody .30 2.40 18.00

*POLYSTICHUM acrostichoides

—

Christmas Fern .30 2.40 18.00

PTERETIS nodulosa—Ostrich Fern 30 2.40 18.00

*WOODSIA ilvensis—Rusty Wood-
sia .30 2.40 18.00

WOODWARDIA areolata—(angus-

tifolia) Chainfem .30 2.40 18.00

FUNKIA (See HOSTA)

GA1LLARDIA Blanket Flower
aristata .25 2.20 15.00

grandiflora .25 2.20 15.00

GALEGA Goatsrue
officinalis hartlandi .35 3.00

*GALIUM Bedstraw
boreale .30 2.40 18.00



PRICE LIST SPRING 1927 49

GERANIUM
grandiflorum

sanguineum

Each Per 10 Per 100

Cranesbill

$ .30 2.40 18.00

.30 2.40 18.00

GEUM
atrococcinea var. Mrs. Bradshaw .35

Averts

3.00 20.00

GLADIOLUS
Our list of Gladiolus is not long,

but includes the very best varieties

in an assortment of colors.

America—Soft lavender-pink

Baron J. Hulot—Rich violet

Halley—Delicate salmon-pink
Kunderd Glory— Creamy apricot

with light tint of pink, crim-

son stripe centering each petal,

ruffled

L’lmmaculee—Pure White
Mary Fennell — Light lavender,

penciled with primrose yellow
Mrs. Francis King—Beautiful flame

pink
Mrs. Frank Pendleton — Flushed

rose pink with beautiful car-

mine blotch

Niagara—Delicate cream blending

to canary yellow, throat

splashed carmine
Panama—Beautiful pale pink. ....

Prince of Wales—Beautiful light

Salmon on orange shade
War—Deep red of brilliant color.

.

Sword Lily

1.00

2.50

1.25

8.00

20.00

10.0C

2.00

2.50

15.00

20.00

3.00 25.00

1.00 8.00

2.00 15.00

2.00

2.00 15.00

2.25

2.00

18.00

15.00

PRIMULINUS HYBRIDS
Alice Tiplady—Orange saffron ....

Dorothy Wheeler — Richest rose

3.00 25.00

pink with lighter throat 3.00 25.00

Salmon Beauty—Deep salmon 3.00 25.00

Sedan—Pale yellow 3.00 25.00

GLYCERIA (See PANICULARIA)

GYPSOPHILA Chalk-Plant
acutifolia .30 2.40 18.00

paniculata—Baby’s Breath .30 2.40 18.00

paniculata fl. pi .40 3.50

HELENIUM Sneeze Wort
autumnale .30 2.40 18.00

a. pumilum .30 2.40 20.00

a. pum. magnificum .30 2.40 20.00

a. Riverton Beauty .30 2.40 20.00

a. Riverton Gem .30 2.50 20.00

a. rubrum .35 3.00 24.00

hoopesi .35 3.00 18.00

nudiflorum striatum .30 2.40 18.00

HELIANTHEMUM Sun Rose
chamaecistus tomentosum (angusti-

folium) .30 2.40 18.00

hyssopifolium .30 2.40 18.00

perfoliatum roseum .30 2.40 18.00

multiflorum .30 2.40 18.00



50 WYMAN’S FRAMINGHAM NURSERIES

Each Per 10 Per 100
HELIANTHUS Sunflouer
decapetalus maximus
mollis

rigidus var. Miss Mellish 30 2.40 18.00

r. var. Woolly Dodd 30 2.40 18.00

HELIOPSIS Ox-eye Daisy
helianthoides pitcheriana

scabra

HEMEROCALLIS Day Lily
aurantiaca—apricot

flava—Lemon Daylily

fulva—Tawny Daylily 25 2.20 15.00

Gold Dust
Orange Man

HEUCHERA Alum Root
*sanguinea 30 2.40 18.00

s. alba.

*s. gracillima (gracilis rosea).. 30 2.40 18.00

HIBISCUS Rosemallou
marvel mallows—Red, White

,
Pink

and Mixed
moscheutos—Swamp Rose Mallow .30 2.40 18.00

HOSTA (Funkia) Plantain Lily
caerulea 30 2.40 18.00

lancifolia

1. undulata variegata 30 2.40 18.00

ovata 30 2.40 18.00

plantaginea grandiflora 50 4.50 39.00

HUMULUS Common Hop
lupulus

IBERIS Evergreen Candytuft
sempervirens .30 2.40 18.00

INCARVILLEA Trumpet Vine

delavayi

INULA Willowleaf Inula
salicana

IRIS Iris

Alpine—Early flowering Iris, March
to May, 6 to 9 in

Varieties

Balceng Florida

Blue King Lutescens Statellae

Bluestone Miss H. M. White
Chameiris Aurea- Nudicauiis

Maculata Orange Queen
Citrea Stray in Florida

Delicata Sulphurea

Germanica Named Varieties. 30 2.20 15.00

Admiral Togo Johan DeWitt
Atroviolacea (Purple) Mme. Chereau
Charles Dickens Mrs. Charles Darwin
Florentina Alba Purple King
Florentina Blue Rebecca
Garrick Sir Robert Peel

Gen. Grant William III

Hokanum
pallida dalmatica. .40 3.00 24.QO



PRICE LIST SPRING 1927 51

Each Per 10 Per 100

IRIS—continued
Kaempferi Named Varieties $ .50 4.00 36.00

Aspasie Gold Bound Oscar
Babylon Helen von SieboldtPurple Emperor
Blue Bird Navy-Blue Venus
Blue Danube Ondine William Tell

IRIS, MISCELLANEOUS VARIETIES
cristata ... .30 2.40 18.00

*cyanea—Deep blue....... .30 2.50 20.00

pseudacorus—Water Flag, Yellow,

May and June .25 2.20 15.00

*pumila atroviolacea—Maroon-red .30 2.50 20.00

*p. var. Bride—Ivory White. .30 2.50 20.00

siberica .30 2.40 18.00

s. alba .25 2.20 15.00

s. orientalis Blue—Yale color .25 2.20 15.00

KNIPHOFIA Torchlily
uvaria grandiflora 30 2.40 18.00

u. nobilis .30 2.40 18.00

u. pfitzeriana .30 2.40 18.00

LATHYRUS Pea
latifolius—Everlasting Pea.. .30 2.40 18.00

Pink Pearl .30 2.40 18.00

LIATRIS Gayfeather
pycnostachya .30 2.40 18.00

spicata .30 2.40 18.00

LILIUM Lily

auratum—Gold Band .50 4.00 30.00

candidum—Madonna .40 3.50 30.00

giganteum—Delicate creamy white .40 3.50 27.00

speciosum album .40 3.50 30.00

spec, rubrum .40 3.50 25.00

superbum—Reddish orange .30 2.40 20.00

tigrinum fl. pi.—Tiger lily .35 3.00 25.00

LIMONIUM Sea Lavender
latifolium .30 2.40 18.00

LOBELIA Cardinal Flower
cardinals .30 2.40 18.00

syphilitica—blue .30 2.40 18.00

LUPINUS Lupin
polyphyllus .30 2.40 18.00

p. albus .30 2.40 18.00

moerheimi .30 2.50 20.00

LYCHNIS Campion
*alpina .30 2.40 20.00

chalcedonica—Maltese Cross .30 2.40 18.00

coronaria .30 2.40 18.00

viscaria splendens .30 2.40 18.00

v. splen. fl. pi .30 2.40 18.00

LYSIMACHIA Loosestrife
cletheroides .30 2.40

nummularia—Moneywort .25 2.20 15.00

LYTHRUM Lythrum
alatum .30 2.40 18.00

Perrys variety .30 2.40 18.00

saliearia roseum .30 2.40 18.00



52 WYMAN’S FRAMINGHAM NURSERIES

Each Per 10 Per 100
MALVA Mallow
moschata $ .30 2.40 18.00

m. alba .30 2.40 18.00

MENTHA Mint
piperita .25 2.20 15.00

spicata—Spearmint .30 2.40 18.00

MERTENSIA Bluebell
virginica .30 2.40 18.00

MONARDA Bee Balm
didyma .30 2.40 18.00

MYOSOTIS
scorpioides semperflorens — perpet-

Forget-me-not

ual flowering .25 2.20 15.00

NEPETA Catnip
mussini .30 2.50 20.00

OENOTHERA Primrose
fruticosa major .30 2.40 18.00

missouriensis .30 2.40

youngi .30 2.40 18.00

PACHYSANDRA Japanese Spurge
terminalis—from pots, 2 yrs .25 1.80 14.00

from pots, 3 yrs .35 2.00 16.00

PAEONIA
Albert Crousse — Large, compact

Peony

rose—white, fragrant, late ....

Alexander Dumas — Early, light

.75 6.00

violet rose

Beaute Frangaise — medium, pale

.75 6.00

lilac rose

Comte de Diesbache—early, dark
.75 6.00

red

Comte de Nippon — Large white
.75 6.00

with crimson spots

Couronne d’Or—Large pure white
.75 6.00

with a circle of golden stamens
Dr. Bretonneau—Large* pale lilac,

inside white, mid-season, fra-

.75 6.00

grant
Dr. Caillot—crimson flowers of

.75 6.00

good size, free bloomer
Dorchester — semi-dwarf, delicate

.75 6.00

pink .90 8.00

Due de Cazes—early, dark pink. .

.

Duchess de Nemours—white tinged

.75 6.00

with yellow, fragrant

Edouard Andre — satiny crimson
.90 8.00

maroon with rich golden center .75 6.00

Edulis superba—early, soft pink.

.

Felix Crousse—medium, bright red,

.75 6.00

fragrant

Festiva Maxima—early, pure white
with crimson markings in the

1.00 9.00

center, strong grower, fragrant

Floral Treasure—Large strong pale

.75 6.50 50.00

lilac-rose, fragrant, midseason.
Frangois Ortegat—semidouble large

purplish-crimson with brilliant

.75 6.00

golden yellow anthers
Fulgida— medium size, rose-ma-

.75 5.00

genta with silver tips, late .75 6.00



PRICE LIST SPRING 1927 53

PAEONIA—continued
Each Per 10 Per 100

General Bertrand — early, bright

pink ......

Golden Harvest—medium size, pale

lilac-rose, dwarf, fragrant, mid-

$ .75 6.00

season • •

Humei — large cherrypink with
.75 6.00

silver tips, fragrant, very late

Lady Bramwell — medium silvery

.75 6.00

pink .75 6.00

La Sublime—crimson, fragrant. . .

.

.75 5.00

La Tendresse — Large milk-white

flower. Sometimes splashed

with carmine. Tall, strong, free

bloomer and fragrant........

La Tulipe—large, lilac-white, outer

petals striped crimson, fra-

1.00 9.00

grant, late

Louis van Houtte—late, large dark
.75 6.00

variety, purple, none better.

.

Mme. Augusta Dessert — very
beautiful soft pink. Very fine.

.90 8.00

Single

Mme. de Verneville — very large

and fragrant, pure white with

2.00 18.00

center tinged with carmine...
Modeste Guerin — Large compact

.90 8.00

rose bloom, very fragrant.... .90 8.00

Officinalis alba—blush white .75 7.00

Officinalis rosea—pink
Officinalis rubra—brilliant glowing,

.75 7.00

deep crimson
Queen Victoria — Large, outside

white with pink tinge, inside

cream white with crimson

1.00 9.00

spots

Rosea plena superba—delicate pink
.75 6.00

and salmon .60 5.00

Solfatare—yellow
Double Pink, Double red and

.90 8.00

Double white
Single pink, Single red and Single

.50 4.00

white 1.00 9.00

PANICULARIA Ribbon Grass
speciosum .30 2.40 18.00

variegata .30 2.40 18.00

PAPAVER Oriental Poppy
orientale .30 2.40 18.00

orientale hybrids, varieties

Goliath
.35 3.00 20.00

Mrs. Perry
Oriflame
Oriental King
Queen Alexandra
Royal Scarlet

nudicaule—Iceland Poppy, Orange,
White and Yellow 30 2.40 18.00

PENTSTEMON
diffusus 30

Pentstemon
2.40

heterophyllus 30 2.40 18.00

torreyii 30 2.40 18.00

tubiflorus 30 2.40 18.00



54 WYMAN’S FRAMINGHAM NURSERIES

Each
PHLOX

paniculata syn. decussata

:

Named varieties $ .30

Albion—medium white.

Annie Cook—Flesh pink.

Antonin Mercie—Very large pure
white center, bordered clear

lilac.

B. Comte—Deep red.

Baron van Dedem—Salmon red.

Beacon—Brilliant cherry red.

Bridesmaid—white, rose center.

Crepuscule—Shading from crimson
centre through rose-lilac to a
white edge.

Eclaireur—Carmine, salmon center.

Ettas Choice—Pure white.

Eugene Danzanvilliers—Lilac-blue,

white center.

F. G. Von Lassburg—Pure white.

Europe — Snow white, carmine
center.

General Chanzy — Scarlet-pink,

tinted salmon.

Gruppenkoenigin — Flesh-colored,

rose, with carmine eye.

Independence—Pure white.

Juliet—Light pink, dark red eye.

L’Esperance—Light, lavender-pink,

white center.

Le Soleil — Brilliant china-rose

center.

Mme. Meuret—Flame color, car-

mine center.

Mme. Paul Dutrie—Soft pink, suf-

fused with white.

Mrs. Jenkins—Pure white, very
large truss.

Pantheon — Brilliant rose, very
effective.

Peachblow— Delicate pink, rose

center.

Proffessor Verchow—Brilliant car-

mine overlaid with orange-
scarlet.

Queen—Pure white; late.

Richard Wallace — Pure white,

violet-rose center.

R. P. Struthers—Bright, pinkish

salmon, crimson eye.

Rynstrom—Bright carmine rose.

Saison-Lierval—White, light pink
center.

W. C. Egan—Very large flowers of

delicate lilac with large bright

solferino eye. The color effect

as a whole is a pleasing shade
of soft pink.

Widar—Bright reddish violet with
large white center.

Per 10 Per 100
Phlox

2.40 18.00



PRICE LIST SPRING 1927 55

Each Per 10 Per 100
PHLOX—Choice varieties

Elizabeth Campbell—Bright salmon
pink, dark red eye. $ .35 3.00 24.00

Tapis Blanc—Dwarf—Very large,

pure white 30 2.50 20.00

DWARF OR CREEPING SORTS

amoena 30 2.40 18.00

*ovata 30 2.40 18.00

*subulata—Moss pink 25 2.20 15.00

*s. alba 25 2.20 18.00

*s. lilacina 25 2.20 15.00

*s. nelsoni .25 2,20 15.00

*s. reptans 25 2.20 15.00

*s. The Bride .30 2.40 18.00

*s. Vivid 3.00 24,00

PHLOX suffruticosa

Miss Lingard 2.40 18.00

Rose Queen 30 2.40

PHYSOSTEGIA False Dragonhead

virginiana 2.40 18.00

PLATYCODON Balloonflower

grandiflorum 30 2.40 18.00

g. album 2.40 18.00

g. mariesi 30 2.40 18.00

PLUMBAGO
larpentae—See CERATOSTIGMA plumbago

POLEMONIUM Polemonium
*caeruleum—Greek-valerian .30 2.40 18.00

*reptans—Creeping .30 2.40 18.00

POLYGONUM Fleeceflower

cuspidatum (seiboldi) .30 2.40

filiforme variegatum .30 2.40 18.00

POTENTILLA Cinquefoil

*atrossanguinea .30 2.40 18,00

*Miss Wilmot .35 3.00 18.00

nepalensis (formosum) .30 2.40 18.00

tridentata .30 2.40 18.00

PRIMULA Hardy Primrose

acaulis—English Primrose .30 2.40

officinalis hybrida—Cowslip .30 2.40 18.00

*veris—English Cowslip .30 2.40 18.00

PYRETHRUM Persian Daisy

roseum—single varieties:

Coccinea—Rich, reddish purple. .35 3.00 24.00

Elsie Gertrude—Pale flesh, very
large .35 3.00 24.00

Hebe—Pure white .35 3.00 24.00

roseum atrosanguineum — single

crimson ............ .... .30 2.40 18.00

roseum single, mixed .30 2.40 18.00



56 WYMAN’S FRAMINGHAM NURSERIES

Each Per 10 Per 100
RANUNCULUS Buttercup

acris fl. pi $ .30 2.40
repens 30 2.40 18.00

RUDBECKIA Coneflower

fulgida .25 2.20 15.00
laciniata—Golden Glow 25 2.20 15.00
speciosa (newmanni) 30 2.40 18.00
subtomentosa 30 2.40

triloba 30 2.40 18.00

SALVIA Sage

azurea grandiflora 30 2.40 18.00

SANTOLINA Lavender Cotton

*chamaecyparissus 30 2.40 18.00

SAPONARIA Soapwort

ocymoides 30 2.40

SAXAFRAGA Saxafrage

cordifolia 35 3.00 20.00

crassifolia 30 2.50 20.00

SCABIOSA Scabiosa

caucasica 35 3.00 24.00

c. alba 40 3.50 30.00
japonica 30 2.40 18.00

SEDUM Stone Crop

acre—Golden Moss 25 2.20 15.00

*album 25 2.20 15.00

*kamtschaticum 25 2.20 15.00

maximum 30 2.40 18.00

*m. atropurpureum 30 2.40 18.00

spectabile—Brilliant Stone Crop. . .25 2.20 15.00

stoloniferum 30 2.40 18.00

SEMPERVIVUM House Leek

arachnoideum 25 2.20 15.00

SIDALCEA Prairiemallow

Candida 30 2.40 18.00

Rosy Gem 30 2.40 18.00

SILPHIUM Compass Plant

laciniatum 30 2.40 18.00

perfoliatum—Cup Rosinweed 30 2.40 18.00

SPIRAEA Meadow Sweet

eximia 30 2.40 18.00

japonica 35 3.00 25.00

multiflora 30 2.40 18.00

m. compacta 30 2.40 18.00

STACHYS Woundwort

grandiflora superba.. 30 2.40 18.00

lanata 30 2.40 18.00

STATICE (See LIMONIUM)



PRICE LIST SPRING 1927 57

Each Per 10 Per 100
STOKESIA Stokes Aster

laevis (cyanea) $ .30 2.40 18.00

1. alba 30 2.40 18.00

THALICTRUM Meadow Rue
aquilegifolium 30 2.40 18.00
a. purpureum 30 2.40 18.00

THERMOPSIS Thermopsis

caroliniana 40 3.00

THYMUS Thyme
citriodorus 25 2.20 15.00

*serphyllum album 30 2.50 20.00
s. coccineum 30 2.50 20.00
s. lanuginosus 30 2.50 20.00

TRADESCANTIA Spider Wort
virginiana 30 2.40 18.00

TRILLIUM Snow Trillium

grandiflorum 25 2.20 15.00

TRITOMA (See KNIPHOFIA)

TROLLIUS Globe Flower

asiaticus 50 4.00

asiaticus fl. pi 50 4.00

europaeus 50 4.00

japonicus fl. pi 50 4.00

TUNICA Tunicflower

saxafraga 30 2.40 18.00

VALERIANA Common Valerian

officinalis (Garden Heliotrope) 30 2.40 18.00

VERONICA Speedwell

incana 30 2.40 18.00

longifolia alba 30 2.50 20.00

1. subsessilis 30 2.40 20.00

repens 30 2.50 20.00

spicata 30 2.40 18.00

spuria (amethystina) .30 2.40 18.00

VINCA Trailing Myrtle

minor—2 yr. pot grown 25 2.20 15.00

VINCETOXICUM (See CYNANCHUM)

VIOLA Violets

cornuta 30 2.40 18.00

c. alba—type .30 2.40 18.00

c. atropurpurea—type .30 2.40 20.00

cucullata 25 2.20 15.00

YUCCA Common Yucca

filamentosa, 2 yrs .30 2.40 18.00

3 yrs 35 3.00



58 WYMAN’S FRAMINGHAM NURSERIES

NEW ALPINE PLANTS

The following list of varieties of Rock Plants are a few of

the more important New Alpine Plants which we have to

offer at this time. They deserve your consideration.

Future issues of our price list will give descriptions of

these plants.

Each Per 10 Per 100

Achillea moschata $ .50 4.00

Achillea sericea .50 4.00

Alyssum saxatile sulfurea .40 3.50

Aquilegia Reuteri .50 4.00 33.00

Artemisia glacilis .50 4.00

Aubrietia florariensis .50 4.00

Bellium bellioides .50 4.00

Borago laxiflora .50 4.00

Calandrinia umbellata .50 4.00

Campanula alliariaefolia .40 3.50

Campanula gargantica .50 4.00

Carlina acanthifolia .50 4.00

Carlina acaulis .50 4.00

Centranthus angustifolia .50 4.00

Centranthus atrorubens .50 4.00

Chaenostoma fastigiata .50 4.00

Crucianella stylosa .40 3.50 27.00

Dianthus alpestris .50 4.00

Dianthus Seguieri .50 4.00

Dianthus superbus .50 4.00

Digitalis aurea .50 4.00

Digitalis lutea .50 4.00

Draba aurea .50 4.00

Draba borealis .50 4.00

Erigeron caucasicus .50 4.00

Geranium pratense .50 4.00

Helianthemum grandiflorum .50 4.00

Herniaria glabra .40 3.50 30.00

Hypericum patulum .40 3.50 30.00

Hypericum repens .40 3.50 30.00

Inula ensifolia .40 3.50 30.00

Lactuca perennis .50 4.00

Leontopodium alpinum—Edelweiss.

.

.50 4.00

Monarda florariensis .50 4.00

Papaver alpinum .50 4.00

Papaver alpinum blanc .50 4.00

Papaver alpinum roseum .50 4.00

Pentstemon arizonicus .40 3.50 30.00

Potentilla Hippiana .40 3.50 30.00

Potentilla hirta .40 3.50 30.00

Potentilla Nepalensis .40 3.50

Potentilla olympicum .40 3.50

Potentilla rupestris .40 3.50

Salvia Sclarea .50 4.00

Satureya montana .50 4.00 33.00

Sedum dasiphyllum .40 3.00

Silene alpestris .50 4.00

Silene pusilla .40 3.50 30.00

Spartium junceum .50 4.00

Teucrium orientale .50 4.00 30.00

Verbascum phoeniceum—A splendid
plant .40 3.50

Viola florariensis . . .50 4.00

Viola splendida .50 4.00

Vittadenia triloba .50 4.00 30.00



PRICE LIST SPRING 1927 59

INDEX
Page Page

Abies . . 5 Bittersweet, Evergreen-
Acacia . 34 See Wintercreeper
Acanthopanax . 25 Blackhaw . 39
Acer . 16, 17 Blanket Flower . . 48
Achillea . 44,58 Bleeding Heart . . 47
Aconite . 44 Blue Bells 46,52
Aconitum . 44 Blueberry . 38
Actinidia . . 40 Boltonia . . 45
Agrostemma

—

See Lychnis Borago . 58
Aesculus . . 17 Buckeye . . 17

Akebia . 40 Buckthorn . 34
Ajuga . . . 44 Buddleia . . 27

Allspice—See Sweetshrub 27 Bugbane . . 46
Almond, Flowering . 33,34 Bugle .... . 44
Alpine Plants, New . 58 Bugloss . 44
Althea 31,44 Burning Bush . 30
Alyssum . 44, 58 Buttercup . 56
Alum Root . . 50 Butterflybush . 27

Amelanchier . . 25 Butterfly Weed . . 45

Amorpha . 25 Butternut . 20
Ampelopsis . . 40
Amsonia . . 44
Anchusa . 44 Calandrinia . . 58

Andromeda . 13, 14 California Privet . 32

Anemone . 44 Calycanthus . . 27

Anthemis . 44 Campanula . 46,58

Aquilegia 45,58 Campion . 51

Arabis . 45 Candytuft . 50

Aralia 17,25 Caragana . 27

Arborvitae . 11
,
12, 13 Cardinal Flower . 51

Arctostaphylos . 13 Carlina . 58

Aristolochia . . 40 Carpinus . 18

Armeria . . 45 Cassia 46

Aronia . 25 Catalpa . . 18

Arrow-wood . 39 Catnip . 52

Artemisia 45,58 Ceanothus . 27

Ascelpias . . 45 Cedar . 7,8

Ash . . . . 19 Celastrus . . 40

Ash, Mountain . 23 Centaurea . 46

Aster 45,57 Centranthus . . 58

Astilbe . 45 Cerastium . 46

Aubrietia 45, 58 Cerasus . 18

Avens . 49 Ceratostigma . 46

Azalea . 25,,26,27 Cercis . 18

Chaenostoma . 58
Baptisia . . 45 Chalk-plant . . 49
Baby’s Breath . 49 Chamaecyparis . . 5,6
Balloonflower . 55 Chamomile . . 44
Barberry . . 27 Chelone . . 46
Bayberry . 33 Cherry, ornamental . 22

Beach Plum . . 34 Chestnut . . 17

Bearberry . 13 Chionanthus . 18

Bedstraw . 48 Chokeberry . . 25
Bee Balm . 52 Chrysanthemum . 46
Beech . 19 Cimicifuga . 46
Bellflower . 46 Cinquefoil . 55
Bellium . . 58 Clematis . 40,41
Berberis . . . 27 Clethra . 27
Betula 17,18 Coffeetree . 20
Bignonia . . 40 Columbine . 45
Birch . . . 17,18 Compass Plant . . 56
Bittersweet . , 40 Cone Flower 48, 56



60 WYMAN’S FRAMINGHAM NURSERIES

Page Page
Convallaria . . . 47 Geum . 49
Coralberry . . . 36 Gladiolus . 49
Coreopsis . 47 Gleditsia . . 20
Corktree . . 22 Globe Flower . 57

Cornel—See Dogwood Gloryvine . 41
Corn Flower . 46 Glyceria—See Panicularia

Comus . . . 18,28 Goat’s Beard . 45

Cotoneaster . 28,29 Goatsrue . . 48
Cotton . 56 Golden Bell—See Forsythia

Cowslip . . 55 Golden Chain—-See Labur-
Crab, ornamental
Cranberrybush .

20,21 num
38,39 Golden Glow . 56

Cranesbill . 49 Golden Moss . 56

Crataegus . 19 Goldentuft . 44
Creeper . 13 14, 40 Grass . . 53

Crucianella . . 58 Gymnocladus . 20
Cynanchum . . 47 Gypsophila . . 49
Cydonia . . 29

Cypress—See Retinospora Halesia . 31

Dahlias . 47
Hamamelis . . 31

Haw, Black . . 39
Daisy . . . 50,55 Hawthorn . 19
Daphne . . 13 Hedera . 14
Delphinium . . 47 Helenium . 49
Deutzia . 29,30 Helianthemum 49, 58
Devils walking stick . 17 Helianthus . 50
Dianthus 47,58 Heliopsis . . 50
Dicentra . . 47 Heliotrope . 57
Dictamnus . 48 Hemerocallis . 50
Diervilla . . 30 Hemlock . . 13
Digitalis . 48,58 Hemiaria . 58
Dogwood 18,28 Heuchera . 50
Draba . . . . 58 Hibiscus . 31,50
Dragonhead . . 55 Hollyhock . 44
Dutchman Pipe . . 40 Honeylocust . . 20

Echinacea . 48
Honeysuckle
Hop .

30, 32.,33,41
. 50

Eleagnus . . 30 Hophornbeam . 21
Elder .... 35 Hoptree . . 22
Elm .... . 24 Hornbeam 18,21
Erigeron . . 58 Horsechestnut . 17
Eryngium . 48 Hosta . 50
Eryngo . 48 House Leek . . 56
Euonymus 13;

, 14, 30 Humulus . . 50
Eupatorium . . 48 Hydrangea . 31
Euphorbia
Exochorda

. 48

. 30
Hypericum . 31,58

Fagus
Ferns ....
Fir ....
Fleeceflower .

Forget-me-not .

Forsythia . .

Foxglove .

Fraxinus .

Fringe

19

. 48
5,10

. 55

. 52

30,31
. 48
. 19

. 18

Iberis.

Ilex

Incarvillea

. 50
14,32
. 50

Indigo, false .

Indigobush .

Inkberry .

Inula .

Iris

Ivy

. 25

. 25

. 14

50, 58

50,51
14,40

Funkia—See Hosta . 4S
Jetbead . . 34

Gaillardia . 48 Joe-Pve-Weed . 48

Galega . 48 Juglans . . . 20

Galium . 48 Juniper . . . 6,7

Gas Plant . 48 Juniperus 6,7,8

Gayfeather . . 51

Geranium 49, 58 Kalmia . 14



j?

PRICE LIST SPRING 1927 61
uiuiiiiiiiuiiiiiiiiiuiiiitiiiiiiiitiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiimiiiiiiiiiiimitiiiiiMiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiuiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiuiimtiiiiiiiimiuiiimf

Page Page
Kerria—See Jetbead Nannyberry . . . 39
Kentucky Coffeetree . 20 Nepeta . . . . 52
Kniphofia . . SI Ninebark . 33

Laburnum
Oak .... 22,23

. . 20 Oenothera . 52
Lactuca . . . 58 Oleaster—See Eleagnus
Lambkill . . . 14 Osier—See Dogwood
Larch . . 20 Ostrya . . . . 21
Larix .... . . 20
Larkspur . . . 47 Pachysandra 14,52
Lathyrus . . . . . SI Paeonia . 52,53
Laurel . . 14 Panicularia . . 53
Lavender . . . . SI Papaver . 53,58

27,51Lead Plant . . 25 Pea, Siberian

Leek .... . . 56 Pear .... . 22

Leontopodium . . . 58 Pearl Bush, Common . 30
Leucothoe . . . . 14 Pentstemon . 53,58
Liatris . . . . . 51 Peony 52,53
Ligustrum . . 32 Periwinkle . . 14,57
Lilac . . . 23,36,37,38 Phellodendron . 22

Lilium . . 51 Philadelphus . 33
Lily .... 49, 50,51 Phlox .... 54,55
Lily of the Valley . . 47 Physocarpus . . . 33

Lily of the Valley Shrub Physostegia . . . 55

—See Andromeda Picea .... . 8,9
Limonium . . 51 Pieris .... . 14
Linden . 23,24 Pine .... 9, 10
Liriodendron . . 20 Pinks .... 45,47
Lobelia . . . 51 Pinus .... 9, 10
Locust

.

. 20, 23 Pinxterbloom . 26

Lonicera . 32,33,41 Plantain Lily . 50
Loosestrife . . 51 Platycodon . 55

Lupin . . . . . 51 Plumbago . 46
Lupinus . . . 51 Plum, Beach . . 34
Lychnis . . . 51 Plum, ornamental 22,34
Lycium . . . . 41 Polemonium . 55

Lysimachia . . . 51 Polygonum . 55

Lythrum . . . . . 51 Poplar . 22

Poppy . . . . 53

Mallow . . .

Maltese Cross
Malus
Malva
Maple
Matrimony Vine
Meadow Rue
Meadow Sweet .

Mentha .

Mertensia

. . 52

. . 51

. 20,21

. . 52

. 16, 17

. . 41
. . 57
. . 56
. . 52
. . 52

Populus
Pontentilla

Prairiemallow
Primrose .

Primula

.

Privet

Prunus
Pseudotsuga . .

Ptelea , . .

Pyrethrum

22

. 22

55,58
. 56

52,55
. 55
. 32

, 33, 34
. 10

. 22

. 55

Milkweed . . 45
Pyrus 22,34

Mint .... . . 52 Quince, ornamental . 29
Mistflower . . . 48 Quercus . . 22,23
Mockorange . . . 33
Monarda . 52, 58 Ranunculus . . 56

Moneywort . . . 51 Raspberry, Flowering . 35

Monkshood . . . 44 Red Bud . . 18

Morus . . . . 21 Retinospora—See

Mosquito-trap. . . 47 Chamaecyparis . 5,6
Moss Pink . . 55 Rhamnus . 34
Mountain Ash . . 23 Rhododendron . 15,26
Mulberry . . 21 Rhodora . . 34
Myosotis . . . 52 Rhodotypus . . . 34
Myrica . . 33 Rhus .... . 34
^Myrtle—See Periwinkle Robinia . 23,34



62 WYMAN’S FRAMINGHAM NURSERIES

Rockcress

Page
. . 45

Rockspray . . 29

Rosa .... . . 35

Rose .... 35,42,43
Rose Acacia . . . 34
Rosemallow . . . 50
Rosinweed . . 56

Roxbury Waxwork . . 40
Rubus . . . . . 35

Rudbeckia . . 56

Sage .... . . 56

St. Johnswort . . 31

Salix .... . . 23

Salvia . 56,58
Sambucus . . 35
Sand Pear . . 22

Santolina . . 56

Saponaria . . 56
Satureya . . . 58

Savin .... . . 7

Saxafraga . . 56

Saxafrage . . 56

Scabiosa . . . 56
Sea Lavender . . 51

Sea Pink . . . 45

Sedum . 56,58
Sempervivum . . 56

Senna . . 46
Shad Bush—See Shadblow
Shadblow . . 25

Sheep Berry—See

Nannyberry
Sidalcea . . . 56

Silene . . . . . 58

Silphium . . . 56
Silverbell, Great . . 31

Smoketree . . 34
Sneeze Wort . . . 49
Snow in Summer . . 46
Snowball . . . 39
Snowbell, Japanese . . 39
Snowberry . . 36
Soapwort 56

Sorbaria . . . 35
Sorbus . . 23

Southern Bush Honey-
suckle . . . 30

Spartium . . 58
Spearmint . . 52

Speedwell . . 57

Spider Wort . . . . 57

Spiraea . 36,56
Spirea 35,36,56
Spruce . . 8,9

14, 48,52Spurge
Stachys . . . . . 56
Statice—See Limonium
Stokesia . . . 57

Stone Crop . . . 56
Sumac . . . . 34
Summersweet . . 27

Sunflower . . 50
Sun Rose . . . 49

Page
Sweetbriar . . . .35
Sweet Pepperbush—See
Summersweet

Sweetshrub . . 27

Sweet William . 47
Symphoricarpos . 36
Syringa . . 23,36,37,38

Tarragon . 45
Taxus .... 10, 11

Tea, Jersey . . 27

Tecoma .... . 41

Teucrium . 58
Thalictrum . . 57

Thermopsis . 57

Thorn .... . 19

Thuja ... 11 ,12,13
Thyme .... . 57

Thymus .... . 57

Tilia .... 23,24
. 51Torchlily

Tradescantia . 57

Trillium .... . 57

Tritoma—See Kniphofia
Trollius .... . 57

Trumpetcreeper . . 40
Trumpet Vine . 50
Tsuga .... . 13

Tulip Tree . 20
Tunica .... . 57

Tunicflower . . 57

Turtlehead . 46

Ulmus .... . 24

Vaccinium . 38
Valerian .... . 57
Valeriana . 57

Verbascum . 58
Veronica .... . 57

Viburnum 38,39
Vinca .... 14,57
Vincetoxicum—See

Cynanchum
Viola 57,58
Violets . . . . 57

Virgin’s Bower . 40
Virginia Creeper . 40
Vitis . 41

Vittadenia . 58

Walnut .... . 20
Wayfaring Tree . . 38
Weigela .... . 39
White Fringe . 18

Wild-Indigo . . 45
Willow .... . 23

Willowleaf Inula . 50
Wilson’s Chinese Coton-

easters .... 28,29
Winterberry . . 32

Wintercreeper . . 13,14
Witch Hazel . . . . 31



PRICE LIST SPRING 1927 63

Withe Rod
Page

. ... 38 Yellow Root
Page

. . 39
Wisteria . . ... 41 Yew .... . 10,11
Woundwort . ... 56 Yucca . . 57

Yarrow . . ... 44 Zanthorrhiza . . 39

QUALITY NURSERY STOCK
Experience has proved that it is unprofitable to plant

any but the best grade of Nursery Stock. The cost of

transportation, the cost of planting and after care—-whether

paid in money or in physical effort—are too great to lay

out on plants that will fail to fulfill their purpose and

which will require that the work be done over in a short

while.

At the most, the initial saving in buying poorly grown

stock is small—in any case less than the cost of buying new
plants and the cost of replanting.

Save yourself time, money and effort. Buy plants that

have been grown by experts, on properly selected soil, in

a rugged climate. Buy plants that have been properly

pruned and trained to give immediate effect. Buy plants

that have root systems sufficient to assure transplanting

success—buy Framingham Nursery Stock.

PLANT FANCIERS

A careful perusal of this price list will reveal a multitude

of plants which will be found to be very beautiful and in-

teresting. Some are new, others are rare, while still others,

which we have grown for many years, are not well known

to the general public. All of these sorts are grown with the

greatest care and attention. We shall be glad to have you

examine them at our nurseries.

BUY TIME

When you buy nursery stock in the larger sizes you are

buying time. Buy big trees and get the benefit of them

YOURSELF. The largest trees we list will transplant suc-

cessfully, because they are grown with heavy root systems.



Wyman’s

Fta^rsvmgkzvm

N\jLrsenes

F RAM I N GHAM
MASSACHUSETTS

PRICE LIST
OF

Evergreens, Trees, Shrubs

Vines, Roses
AND

Herbaceous Perennials

SPRING
1927


